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DATE  01/18/2008 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000026642
APPLICANT WILLIAM HARPER PHONE  623-3873
ADDRESS 119 SW HOBBY PLACE LAKE CITY FL_ 32024
OWNER MOISES & MARTHA REYNA PHONE  386-475-6020
ADDRESS 1082 N CR 241 LULU FL_ 32061
CONTRACTOR WILLIAM HARPER PHONE  623-3873
LOCATION OF PROPERTY HWY 100. R 241, APPROX 1 MILE ON LEFT MARKED WITH ADDRESS
TYPE DEVELOPMENT MODULAR, UTILITY ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 0.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA TOTAL AREA HEIGHT 16.00  STORIES 1
FOUNDATION WALLS ROOF PITCH FLOOR
LAND USE & ZONING A-3 MAX. HEIGHT 35
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE A DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCEL ID 34-48-18-10542-&0{1 063 pel AISUKEDIVI%N WM

1A pae
LOT BLOCK PHASE g g UNIT TOTAL ACRES 10{)0
- - _ ——
R282811402

Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number Applicant/Owner/Contractor
EXISTING 07-0946 BK JH N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: FLOOR ONE FOOT ABOVE THE ROAD

NOC ON FILE
Check # or Cash 1415
FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footet/Siab)
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor
date/app. by date/app. by
Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duict P Toeams (Litel)
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.0. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing Pool
date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection Pump pole Utility Pole
date/app. by daie/app. by date/app. by
M/H Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE § 0.00 CERTIFICATIONFEE$ __ 0.00 SURCHARGE FEE § 0.00
MISC. FEES $§ 350.00 ZONING CERT.FEE$  50.00 FIREFEES 0.00 WASTE FEE $
FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE $ FLOOD ZONE FEE § 2500  CULVERT FEE $ TQTAL FEE 425.00
INSPECTORS OFFICE 729/%( CLERKS OFFICE
=

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.”

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED WITHIN

180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR ABANDONED FOR A

PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN APPROVED INSPECTION

EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE IN ACTIVE PROGESS WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN
APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.
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Prepared by; : [,11;_:(: A B
Leslie C. Snyder

Southem Professional Title Services, Inc.
185 ST 1st Street

Lake Butler, Florida 320354

oo Aq4hax

Yoty “ul?

File Number; L7-1166

General Warranty Deed

Made this Noveruber 29, 2007 A, By Rizabeth Ashley Dettor, an unmarried woman, whose addvess is P O. Box 1273, Verona,
Virginia 24482, hereinafter called the grantor, to Maises Reyna Jr. nnd Martha Reyna, husband and wife, whose post office address is
13704 NE 250th Lane, Raiford, Florida 32083, hercinafter called the grantec:

(Whenever used hevein the tevm "grantor® and “grantee” inelude a1l the parties tw his instrument and the leirs, legal represeniatives and nssigns of
individuals, and the suecessarg sud assigns of carporations)

Witnesseth, that the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, ($10.00) and other valuable
considerations, reecipt whercof is heroby acknowledged, herchy grauts, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms
unto the grantee, all that certain land sitnate in Columbia Counry, Florida, viz:

As described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Parcel ID Number: 34-45-18-10542-000
Together with all the tenewents, Licreditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.
To IMave and to Nold, the same iu fee simple forever,

And  the grantor liereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of snid land in fee simple; that the
greantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will
defend the same against the lawfil claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is fiee of all encumbrances except taxes accruing
subsequent to December 31, 2007,

In Witness Whereof, tlc said grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in owr presence:

X&AQ U | (\ . \8 i fsi; {,Q A ?(*f z lLi-"}'_ﬂ-j {’\(_Llf«('ﬂ_i?__{:)ﬂ(}_jm_ _ (Seal)
/

V=~ Elizabeth Ashley Dettor
Witness Printed Nun\c_‘\__g;'?_:‘"\)_lj_ﬂi_ A\ Q{Lf.({:[ﬂ_k_ Address: P.O. Box 1273, Verona, Virginia 24482

(i
——-Aghf&lu \"é\:ﬂx‘i\yu.ww_“m
Wilness Printed Nnmc_\bﬂlt 0 gr__" )(:‘_Lm-&d\:——_—

State of Flarida
County of Union

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 29th day of November, 2007, by Elizabeth Ashley Dettor, an unmamied
woman, who is/are personally known to me or who has produced a valid Drivers License as identification.

(Maafee O 33 m,?jﬁ(.v”_:

SR, LESLIE €. SNYDER I'f:"l"“‘:‘i :r::{‘ﬂ
SBTA Y  natary Public, Stave of Florida e
3 ] . ;
g iy comm. expires May 17, 2009 My Commisslon Explres:
Gomm, Mo DD 430693

Inst'2007120267 18 Date: 12/5/2007 Time:9:09 AM
Doc Stamp-Deed: 448,00 .
ﬂf'_DC.P.DeWilt Cason,Columbia County Page 1 of 2

DEED Individual Warranty Deed With Nan-Homestead-Legal on face
Closers’ Choice
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Exhibit "A"

Parcel |

A parcel of land lying, being and situate in Section 34, Township 4 South, Range 18 East, Columbia County,
Florida, more particularly described as follows:

COMMENCE at the Sounthwest corner of the Southeast 1/4 of Novthwest 1/4 of said Section 34, and yun North 87
degrees 59 minutes 40 seconds East, along the South line of said Southeast 1/4 of Northwest 1/4 of Section 34, a
distance of 34.29 feet (o the intersection with the Easterly right of way line of County Road Number S-241 (80 foot
right of way) and to the POINT OF BEGINNING of the hereinafter described parcel of land: Thence run North
05 degrees 19 minutes 12 geconds West, along said Easterly right of way line, a distance of 211.44 feet to the Point
of Curvature of a curve to the right; thence run Northerly, continuing along said Easterly right of way line, a
distance of 95.44 feet as measured along the arc of a curve concave Easterly and having a radius of 532.96 feet,
said arc being subtended by a chord having a beaving of North 00 degrees 11 minnies 29 seconds West and a
distance of 95.31 fcet; thence yun Norih 87 degrees 59 minutes 40 seconds Kast, a distance of 714.54 feet; thence
run South 01 degree 11 minutes 15 seconds Last, a distance of 306.38 feet to the intersection with the aforesaid
South line of the Southeast 1/4 of Northwest 1/4 of Section 34; thence run South 87 degrees 59 minutes 40 seconds
West, along said South line of the Southeast 1/4 of Northwest 1/4 of Section 34, a distance of 700.96 feet to the
POINT OF BEGINNING.

SUBJECT TO an easement for ingress, egress and public utilities, over, across and along the Southerly 40 feet and
the Easterly 20 feet thereof.

TOGETHER WITI a 40 foot easement for ingress, egress and public utilities deseribed as follows: COMMENCE
at the aforesaid Southwest corner of the Southeast 1/4 of Northwest 1/4 of Section 34, and run North 87 degrees 59
minutes 40 seconds East, along the aforesaid South line of the Sontheast 1/4 of Northwest 1/4 of Section 34, a
distance of 34.29 feet to the intersection with the aforesaid Easterly vight of way line of County Road Number
S-241 (an 80 foot vight of way), and to the POINT OF BEGINNING of said 40 foot easement (the Northerly right
of way line of snid ensement commencing at a line which bears North 05 degrees 19 minutes 12 seconds West from
said POINT OF BEGINNING): From the POINT OF BEGINNING, said Easement lying 40 fcet to the left
(Northerly) of a line running North 87 degrees 59 minutes 40 seconds East, along said South line of the Southeast
1/4 of Northwest 1/4 of Section 34, a distance of 700.96 feet; thence said easement lying 20 feet to the left
(Westerly) and 20 feet to the rvight (Easterly) of a line running North 01 degree 11 minutes 15 seconds West, a
distance of 513.11 feet to the END of said 40 foot eascment, said easement terminating at a line which bears South
88 degrees 31 minutes 31 seconds West and North 88 degrees 31 minntes 31 seconds Enst from said END (right of
way lines of said easement to be shortened or extended to form points on intersection at all changes of direction).

ALSO, SUBJECT TO a powerline easement over, across and through the Westerly one-half thereof.

ALSO, SUBJECT TO all easements, rights of way, restrictions and reservations, whether of record, or mot of
record,

File Number: L7-1166

Legal Deseription with Mon Homestend
Closer's Choice
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Columbia County Building Permit Application

For Office Use Only Application # 07/3 3-5 Date Recgived /Z/& 7/"? By é’ Permit# _2 |, fn Y2
Zoning Official___ "<, Datech 0. 08 od Zone 4 FEMA Map #_ /% ing__ A==
Land Use 3 Elevatlon MFE M River__///4 _ Plans Examiner Z£ J7 f; Date /“ /8- L
ent /
H [bféeed or PA éite Plan o State Road Info o Parent Parcel #
o Dev Permit # o In Floodway o Letter of Authorization from Contractor
o Unincorporated area o Incorporated area o Town of Fort White o Town of Fort White Compliance letter

septic Permit No. Fax__286~ 152-257]1

Name Authorized Person Signing Permit &l tyM L. HarPer Phone _3BE - 6AD -3 873

Address_1\q Sw Hoepy i. LA¢E S\TY FL. 22004

Owners Name MZEMMMIHB_REJ{MB—PMM 452 - 475~ o2
%11 Address_ 1082 QR AN [ ,EL- 30L(

Contractors Name _WiL.L 1AM 1., HARPER Phone = -38

Address 19 5w Boe8Y T Jaxe Civy , F. 3202¢

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address

Bonding Co. Name & Address
CLEARW B  FL

Architect/Engineer Name & Address_&%ﬂm:\r L, CrREEe / H]g&&z,um&: A ER A0 Fasee .

Mortgage Lenders Name & Address___[\( !ﬁ
Circle the correct power company - FL Fower & Light - Suwannee Valley Elec. - Progress Energy

Property ID Number ‘3 %-456 - 18 - j0542.~ 600 Estimated Cost of Construction 1 (G0, 000 OO

Subdivision Name Lot Block Unit Phase
Driving Directions GO HwY, 90 EA€T 7o HwY. 100’. Go Ri&‘H’T‘i o HwY.A00 "o
Cowsty RD. 2%\ (Lunin) | €0 Riewt | GD aPAK. & wmie , (RoPERTY

M@M@ qu ql ADURESS Number of Existing Dwellings on Property Q
Construction of _ !lg OWLAI !ft OME Total Acreage [ O Lot Size

ﬂDo youneeda - Cuivgﬂ Permit or Culvert Waiver or( Have an Existing Driv Total Building Height ___} ' _
- o — )
Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front 30,@/' Side _ | ‘?,9' Side ‘ébd Rear ;érQ :

Number of Stories I Heated Flooréreq ;{85 Totfly I:Iygso;:A;?’ra i-/'f;-%é Roof Pitch 2!'2.-
NE ? /

Application is hereby made to obtain a permi to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or
installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards
of all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.

Page 1 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.) Revised 11-30-07




Columbia County Building Permit Application

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN
YOU PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST
INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR
ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

FLORIDA’S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: Protect Yourself and Your Investment

According to Florida Law, those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a
right to enforce their claim for payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your
contractor fails to pay subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments, the
people who are owed money may look to your property for payment, even if you have paid your contractor in full.
This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other
services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILDING PERMITEE:

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held
responsible to the County for any damage to sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and
structures, together with damage to drainage facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in
ponding of water, or other damage to roadway and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your
contractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives in the construction and/or improvement of the building and lot
for which this permit is issued. No certificate of occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public
infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will be
done in compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning. | further understand
the above wyitten responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining this Building Permit.

vy v

Owners Signature

CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this
written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining
this Building Permit.

— Contractor’s License Number R)ﬁ _;-24? 28 1/ S02_

Contractor’s Signature (Permjfee) T Columbia County
Competency Card Number_ QOO 35S

Affirmed under penalty of perjury to by the Contractor and subscribed before me this o2 7 day of Decembesr 2007.

Perspnally known or Produced Identification \Dﬁ- élCdNSe’./
M SEAL:

: «ﬂ"‘fo@, PAULA K IONESCU-ADAMS
State of Florida Notary Signature (For the Contractor) * B Y DSMMISSION# DDA

o
oo EXPIRES: Oct. 16,2010
(407) 398-0153 Florida Nolary Service.com

Page 2 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.) Revised 11-30-07



From, ! Bur Haecer
AT GAi—
[REvA 0712 -85

COLUMBIA COUNTY 9-1-1 ADDRESSING

P.O. Box 1787, Lake City, P1. 32056-1787
PHONE: (386) 758-1125 * FAX: (386) 758-1365 * Email- roa_craft@columbiscoimtylle.com

Addressing Muintenance

To muintain the Commtywide Addressing Policy you must make application lor g 9-1-1
Address at the time you apply for a building permit. The established standards for
uﬁmiqmdpwngmbmmdlmmmMMdmﬂmmmm
industries are contained in Columbia County Ordinanec 2001-9, The addressing system is
wm&wmﬁammmmhmmmmbmmm
United States Postal Saviuemdlhopnblicinuwt&nubrmduﬁ’mimpmvisibn of
services to residents and businesses of Columbiz County.

DATE REQUESTED; 12/26/2007 DATE ISSUED: 12/28/2007

ENHANCED 9-1.1 ADDRESS:
1082 SE COUNTY ROAD 241
LULU FL 32061

PROPERTY APPRAISER PARCEL NUMBER:
34-48-18-10542-000

Remsarks:

mbin Connty 9-1-1 Addressing / GIS Department

Al Tl Qﬂ{:{}m

NOTICE: THIS ADDRESS WAS ISSUED BASED ON LOCATION
INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM THE REQUESTER. SHOULD,
AT A LATER DATE, THE LOCATION INFORMATION BE FOUND
TO BE IN ERROR, THIS ADDRESS IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

Approved Address 1075
DEC 2 8 2007
911Addressing/(1S Dept

=3 1)CPRCIR:0| WoJ 4 2191 ) ARP-RP-130
1°d 7omiaeed B3T28SL :01 1.62-25.(9B8) d3deoH CTIUMiIWON4  £5:£T Ler2-82-253d






NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

(i | ) County Clerk’s Office Stamp or Seal
Tax Parcei [dentification Number 54 —4- 1 i8 -10542-000

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that inlﬁpmvemcnls will be made to certain real property. and in accordance with Section 713.13 of the
Florida Statutes. the following information is prov;idcd in this NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

1. Description of property (legal description): | See Attached =
a) Street (job) Address: TBD CR ’ - ’ * ’
. General description of improvements: _Construction of Dwelling

3. Owner [nformati ; : :
ncra)._\;”;;:maddmss: Moises& Martha Reyna, 7848A Lake Geniva Ln, Keystone, FL.

(3]

b) Name and address of t'ceﬁim&le zigwﬁ[lderlm' other than owner) . N OTIE 32656
¢) Interest in property e ifipLe
4. C 1 ; .
e e and sidress: ROyals Homes, 4068 W. US Hwy. 90, Lake City, FL. 32055
_ = — e E =758 ——
b) Telephone No.: 36b-/54-p /37 Fax No. (Opt.)
5. Surety Information £l :
a) Name and address: NV A
b) Amount of Bond:
¢) Telephone No.: == =
6 . i N/A Inst:200812000473 Date:1/9/2008 Time:3:45 PM
v aes: DC,P.DeWitt Cason,Columbia County Page 1 of 1

b) Phone No.

7. Identity of person within the State of Floddwgﬁgted by owner upon whom notic
a) Name and address:
b) Telephone No.: Fax No. (Opt.)

8. In addition to himself. owner designates the following person to receive a copy of the Lienor’s Notice as provided in Section 713.13(1)(b),
Florida Statutes:
a) Name and address: None
b) Telephone No.. Fax No. (Opt.)

9. Expiration date of Notice of Commencement (the expiration date is one year from the date of recording uniess a different date
is specified):

w ING TO OWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNER AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT ARE CONSIDERED IMPROPER PAYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 713, PART 1, SECTION 7135.13. FLORIDA
STATUTES, AND CAN RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY: A NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND
TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFO \OMMENCING WORK OR RECORDING

YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 10. M
of Owner or Owner’s Al'horized Offi r/Parmer/Manager
Moises Reyna
Print Name
The foregoing instrument was acknowiedged before me , a Florida Notary, this ? day of _~l #a IIS% ,20 2008: by:
as (type of authority, ¢.g. officer, trustee, attorney
fact) for (name of party on behalf of whom instrument was executed).
Personally Known OR Produced Identification % Type FL. Drivers License .,p"‘ff-ff"’(@ WILLIAM P. CREWS
W Z_— . W . MYCOMMISSION #DD 703246
ignature - Notacy Steonp or Sesl: EXPIRES: August 8, 2011
TR Z4 i e g Bonded Thr Budget Notwry Survices

!1. Verification pursuant to Section 92.523, Florida Starutes. Under penaltles of perjury, [ declare that I have read the foregoing and that the
facts stated in it are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature of Natural Person Signing (in line #10 above.)



STATE OF FLORIDA | ﬁm

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL 8YSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Permit Application Number () 2 ""09&(&_

---------------------------- PART ] BITEPLAN < 5= ve sosisans spnwnssvsmnass

. glo
Scale: 1 inch = 5Q feet. —

S 1S
\_w : r_(i'
c - = : 4
) 4.

Notes: d— e /_D }Zc{L/{S’

| A iy
Site Plan submitted by: ey l n 0 / al MASTER QO_NTRACTQR
Plan ﬁpproved__‘i_ Not Approved Date__J2-1o- 02
By 270 A 4D 5;2 A\ (. P County Health Department

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

DH 4015, 10/66 (Replacas HRS-H Form 4016 which may be usad) Pags 2 of4
(Stock Number. 5744-002-4015-8)
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FROM : FRX NO. : Dec. 18 2887 18:39AM P3

12 17-0T7T3 A4:280MEMWVTIIORMEMN | &) ALE TABRTESI 14/ o - s
S8TATE OF FLORIDA PERMIT NO.
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DATE PAID:
ONESITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FEE PAID:
SYSTEM RECEIPT #:

APPLICATION FOR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

APBLICATION FOR
[ New Systam [ ] Existing System [ 1 Holding Tank [ 1 Innevative
] Repair [ 1 Abandonment [ 1 Temporary I 1

APPLICANT: Dettor, Elizabeth Ashley

AGENT: ROCKY FORD, A & B CONSTRUCTION TRLEPHONE: 386-497-2311

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 39 FT. WHITE, FL, 32038

TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT COR APPLICANT’S AUTHORIZED AGENT. SYSTEMS MUST EE CONSTRUCTED BY
A PERSCN LICENSED FURSUANT TO 4895.105(3) {m) CR 4895.552, FLORIDA STATUTRS. IT IS THE
APPLICANT’ 8 RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION OF THE DATE THE LOT WAS CREATED CR PLATTED
(»/DD/YY) IF REQUESTING CONSIDERATION OF STATUTORY GRANDFATHER PROVISIONS.

e et e e v

PROPERTY INFORMATION

1OT: na _ BLOCK: na SUB: na PLATTED:
PROPERTY ID #: 34-4-18-10542-000 ZONING: I/% OR EQUIVALENT: [ ¥ /@
PROPERTY SIZE: 10 ACRES WATER BUPPLY: ;)vams PUBLIC [ ]<=2000GED [ ]>2000GED
I2 GEWER AVATLABLE AS PER 381.0065, FS? [ ¥ /@] DISTANCE TO SEWER: . — FT
PROPERTY ADDRISS: CR 241, Lulu, Fl

DIRECTIONS TO PROPERTY: 441 South, TL on CR 252, TL on CR 241, 1°° drive on

right
BUILDING INFORMATION [,Rf RESIDENTIAL * COMMRRCTIAL
Unit Type of No. of Building Commercial/Institutional Bystem Design
No Establishment Bedrooms Area 3gft Table 1, Chaptar 64E-6, FAC

1

Medular Home 3 1664

2

3
[ ﬁ/} Floor/E
SIGNATURE

DH 4015, 10/97 (Praviocus Editions May Be Used}¥ Pag_a 1 of 4

ipmen Drunm«%ﬁ (3pecify) e
) DATE: 12/5/2007

;‘WP i



FROM : FRAX NO. : Dec. 18 2@@7 18:3SAM P2

19 =17=07] A]2EFMIENMVIRONMENTAL akRE P ABEeTs82108T [ B

0)- 594

STATE OF FLORIDA PERMIT NO.
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH l;;;’xpigx_::
ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL SYETEM RECR YD #

CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

TRUCTION PERMIT FOR:
New System [ ] E=xisting Bystem [ ] Holding Tank [ ] Innovative

[ 1 Rapair [ 1 Abandonment ([ ] Temporary [ ]

APPLICANT: Dettox, Elizabeth Ashley

DPROPERTY ADDRESS: CR 241, Lulu, ¥l
LOT: na BLOCK: na SUBDIVISION: na

[BECTION, TOWNSHIP, RANGE, PARCEL NUMEER)
FROPERTY ID #: 34-4-18-10542-000 [OR TAX ID MIMBER]

SYSTEM MUST RE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS OF SECTION 381.0065,
F.S., AND CHAPTER 64E-6, F.A.C. DEPARTMENT APPROVAL OF BYSTEM DOES NOT GUARANTHE SAIISFACTORY
PRRFORMANCE FOR ANY SPECIFIC PERIOD OF TIME. ANY CHANGE IN MATERTAL FACTS, WHICH SERVED AS A
BASIS FOR ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT, REQUIRRE THE APPLICANT TO MODIFY THE PERMIT APPLICATION.
BUCH MODIFICATIONS MAY RESULT IN THIS PERMIT BEING MADE NULL AND VOID. ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT
DOES NOT EXEMPT THE APPLICANT FROM COMPLIANCE WITH OTHER FEDERAL, STATE, OR LOCAL PERMITTING

REQUIRED FOR DEVELOPMENT OF THIS PROPERTY.

BYSTEM DESIGN AND SPECIFICATICNS

T [ P/ ] GALLONS / GPD SEPTIC TANK/AERCBIC UNIT CARACITY _MULTI-CHAMBERED/IN-SERIES [ )
A ] GALLONS / GPD CARACITY MULTI-CHAMBERED/IN-SERIES [ |
N [ ] GALLONS GREASE INTERCEPTOR CAPACITY [MAXIMUM CAPACITY SINGLE TANK: 1250 GALLONS]
X [ ] GALLONS DOSING TANK CAPACITY [ JGALLONS @ [ ) DOSES PER 24 HRS # PUMPS [ ]
D [ 575 ] B8QUARE FEET PRIMARY DRAINFIZLD SYSTEM

R [ ] SQUARE FEET SYSTEM

A TYPE SYSTEM: [ “] STANDARD [ XJ FILLED [ 1 MOUND [ ]

1 CONFIGURATION: [A_] TRENCH [ ) BED [ 1]

N

F LOCATION OF BENCHMARK: 7L /) Prore POk Na-@?‘ﬁﬁ@j/‘)‘ﬁ,

I ELEVATION OF PROFOSED SYSTEM 8ITE [ () ] [INCHRS/FT] [ABOVE/BELOW] BENCEMARK/REFERENCE POINT
£ BOTTOM OF DRAINFIZLD TO BE < [+ 1 (INCHEg/¥T) [XBOVE7BELOW] BENCHMARK/REFERENCE POINT
L . *—F-—-—-.—‘;““'-‘ —

D FILL REQUIRED: [ /& ] INCHES  EXCAVATION REQUIRED: [ ,74—] INCHES

0

T

B

E

R A i — Z7

SPECTIFICATIONS BY: ,a,—,&\ 7) e rrTIE: MASTER CONTRACTOR
APPROVED BY: ” e Z ) TITLE: = au 'M‘ 22,0 (,,(&:b_,_e_‘__mn
DATE ISSUED: 12=Jo-¢c7 EXPIRATION DATE: é“lawa‘i

DH 4016, 10/97 (Previoua Editions May Be Usad) Page 3



FROM : FRX NO. - Dec. 18 Z2idd/ 14:4¥AM P4
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i
Prepilted by: fee. 13.50
Leslie C. Snydar DS 44200
Southern Professional Title Services, Inc. e i AP
185 SE st Street .qb,u_ﬂ'D

Lake Butler, Florida 32034
File Number: 1L7-1166

General Warranty Deed

Made this November 29, 2007 A.D. By Elizabeth Ashley Detior, an unmarried woman, whose address is P.O, Box 1273, Verons,
Virginia 24482, hereinafter called the grantor, to Moises Reyna Jr. and Moarths Reyna, hushand and wife, whose post office address is
13704 NE 250th Lane, Raiford, Florida 32083, hereinafter called the grantes: :

(Whenever used hereln the term “grantor” and “"grantes” include all the parties to this ingtrument and the heiry, legal repreqentatives and assigns of
individuals, and the successors and essigns of corporations)

Witnesseth, that the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dolfars, ($10.00) and other valusble
conaiderations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirma
unto the grantes, all that certain land situate in Columbia County, Florida, viz:

As described on Exhibit " A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Prreel ID Number: 34-45.18-10542-000

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

To Have and to Hold, the same in fae aimple forever,

And the grantoer hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor i lawfully seized of said land in feo slnmple; that the
grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the grentor hereby fully warrants the title to seid lend and will
defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land {s fres of all encumnbrances except taxes accruing
subsequent to December 31, 2007,

In Witness Whereof, the said grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence:

iz abott0Cintlssy ONBTN  ea)
Elizabeth Ashley Dettor

Address: P.O. Box 1273, Verona, Virginia 24482

Witmess Printed Nm_-thhc&_ascm_

State of Florida
County of Union
The foregoing instrument was scknowledged before me this 29th day of Novernber, 2007, by Elizabeth Ashley Dettor, an unmarried
woman, who is/are personally known to me or who has produced @ valid Drivers License as i tion,
de,
X LESLIE C. SNYDER Rotainy Ruiiy [4)
% Notary Public, State of Floride : Rt Famp)
My comm. expires May 17, 2009 Commission Expires:
Comm, No. DD 430683 . "

In%t:200712026718 Data:12/5/2007 Time:9:08 AM
Stamp-Deed:448,00
DC,P.DeWiitt Ceson,Calumbia County Page 1 of 2
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Exhibit "A"

Parcel 1

A parcel of land lying, being and situate in Section 34, Township 4 South, Range 18 East, Columbla County,
Florida, more particularly described as follows:

COMMENCE at the Southwest corner of the Southeast 1/4 of Northwest 1/4 of sald Section 34, and run North 87
degrees 59 minutes 40 seconds East, along the South line of sald Southeast 1/4 of Northwest 1/4 of Section 34, 2
distancs of 34,29 feet to the intersection with the Easterly right of way line of County Road Number S-241 (80 foot
right of way) and to the POINT OF BEGINNING of the hereinafter described parcel of land: Thence run North
05 degrees 19 minutes 12 seconds West, along sald Easterly right of way line, a distance of 211.44 feet to the Point
of Curvature of a curve to the right; thence run Northerly, continuing along sald Easterly right of way line, a
distance of 95.44 feet as messured along the arc of a curve concave Ensterly and having a radius of 531.96 feet,
sald arc being subtended by a chord having a bearing of North 00 degrees 11 minutes 29 seconds West and a
distance of 95.31 feet; thence run North 87 degrees 59 minutes 40 seconds Enst, a distance of 714.54 feet; thence
run South 01 degree 11 minutes 15 seconds East, u distance of 306.38 feet to the intersection with the aforesald
South lne of the Southeast 1/4 of Northwest 1/4 of Section 34; thence run South 87 degrees 59 minutes 40 seconds
West, along said South lne of the Sontheast 1/4 of Northwest 1/4 of Section 34, a distance of 700.96 feet to the
POINT OF BEGINNING.

SUBJECT TO an easement for ingress, egress and public utilitles, over, across and along the Sontherly 40 feet and
the Easterly 20 feet thereof.

TOGETHER WITH a 40 foot easement for ingress, egress and public utilities described as follows: COMMENCE
at the aforesald Southwest corner of the Sontheast 1/4 of Northwest 1/4 of Sectlon 34, and run North 87 degrees 59
minutes 40 seconds East, along the aforesald South line of the Southeast 1/4 of Northwest 1/4 of Section 34, a
distance of 34.29 feet to the intersection with the aforesaid Easterly right of way line of County Road Number
8-241 (an 80 foot right of way), and to the POINT OF BEGINNING of sald 40 foot easement (the Northerly right
of way line of gaid easement commencing at a ime which bears North 05 degrees 19 minutes 12 seconds West from
sald POINT OF BEGINNING): From the POINT OF BEGINNING, sald Easement lylng 40 feet to the left
(Northerly) of a line running North 87 degreeq:39 minutes 40 seconds East, along said South Hue of the Southeast
1/4 of Northwest 1/4 of Section 34, a distance of 700.96 feet; thence sald easement lying 20 feet fo the left
(Westerly) and 20 feet to the right (Eesterly) of a line running North 01 degree 11 minutes 15 seconds West, a
distance of 513.11 feet to the END of said 40 foot easement, sald easement terminating at a line which bears South
88 degrees 31 minutes 31 seconds West and North 88 degrees 31 minutes 31 seconds Enst from sald END (right of
way Hnes of sald easement to be shortened or éxtended to form points on Intersection at all changes of directlon).

ALSO, SUBJECT TO a powerline easement over, across and through the Westerly one-half thereof.

ALSO, SUBJECT TO all easements, rights of way, restrictions and reservations, whether of record, or not of
record.

File Number: L7-1166

Legal Description with Non Homestead
Closer’s Choles
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This Insument prepared by: ~ Hra . v 1
Elizabeth A, Deftor
P.O, Box 1273
Varona, VA 24482

ROAD MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

This Agreement |s entered into this g’}qﬂ day of November, 2007, between Elizabeth Ashley
Dettor and Willlam T, Deftor, Jr., Sellers, and Molses Reyna, Jr., and Martha Reyna, husband
and wife, Buyers, of property located along and adjacent to an easement road to be used
for Ingress and egress, more partlcularly described as follows:

As described on Exhiblt “A" attached hereto.

Molses Reyna, Jr.. and Martha Reyna, husband and wife, agree that the easement area
used for access to the property owned by Molses Reyna, Jr., and Martha Reyna, husband
and wife, will at all times, be maintained In a level condltion; free of the growth of vegetative
matter, so that vehicles may fravel over the roadway. Molses Reyna, Jr.. and Martha Reyna,
husband and wife, further agree that during the term of ownership, they will malntain that
roadway In the above condition at thelr expense. '

Each parcel owner shall be responsible for the easement up to and including thelr parcel
only. Each owner wlill mow thelr part of the easement.

This agreement shall be binding upon the helrs, personal representatives and assigns of the
undersigned.

Upon the sale of proparfy along this ec:semenf the Saller Is relecsed of ?helr responsipliity and
obligation under this c:greamenf :

DATED this 34 _dayof _November 2007,

Signed and sealed
in the presencs of:

Ellzabeth A, Dettor

Willlam T. Dettor, Jr.

Prln‘rec_:i Narne of Wﬁness ' ﬂ\M () \(—)

gnature- fv'.ﬂines
E et i

'
Name of Wilness - o
Slghature of Witness
_ Qe Conaepn

Martha Reyna

Molses Reyna, Jr.

Printed Name of Witness

WTZWN Data:12/5/2007 Time:8:06 AM
DC,P.DeWitt Cason,Colunibia County Page 1 of 3
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STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF UNION

swom o and subscribed before me this___ 3™ aay of_INouwendua 2007 was Eizabeth
A. Dattor and Willlam T. Dettor, Jr., who produced a valid Driver's Ucense as identification. Winess my hand
and seal the day and year above written.

LESLIE [ SNYDER
Notary Punlic, State of Floride

Ay com. axpires May 17, 2008
Comm. Ne. DD 430633

STATE OF FLORIDA
ODUHTY OF UNION

Swom fo and subscribed before me this__ 3 day of Noven ier: _ 2007 was Molses -

Reyna Jr.. and Martha Reyha, who produced a valld Criver's License as identification, Winess my hand and
seql the day and year above wittten,

LESLIE C. SNYDER Notary Public, State
Nutary Publlc, State of Florida My Commission Expires:

My comm. expires May 17, 2000
Comm. No. DD 430643

2| Page



Jan 10 2008 11:55AM MALLARDS PACK SHIP 3524730402 p.6

Exhibit "A"

Parcel 1

A parcel of land lying, being and situste in Sectlon 34, Township 4 South, Range 18 East, Columbla County,
Florida, more particularly described as follows:

COMMENCE at the Southwest corner of the Southeast 1/4 of Northeest 1/4 of sald Section 34, and run North 87
degrees 59 minutes 40 seconds East, along the South line of sald Boutheast 1/4 of Northwest 1/4 of Section 34,0
distance of 34.29 feet to the Intersection with the Easterly right of way line of County Road Number 5-241 (80 foot
right of way) and to the POINT OF BEGINNING of the herelnafter described parcel of land: Thence run North
05 degrees 19 minntes 12 seconds West, along sald Easterly right of way line, a distance of 211.44 feet to the Point
of Curvature of a curve to the right; thence run Northerly, continuing along said Easterly right of way line, s
distance of 95.44 feet as measured along the arc of & curve congave Easterly and having a radins of 532.96 feet,
sald arc being subtended by a chord having a bearing of North 00 degrees 11 minutes 29 seconds West and a
distance of 95.31 feet; thence run North 87 degrees 59 minutes 40 seconds East, a distance of 714,54 feet; thence
run South 01 degree 11 minutes 15 seconds East, a distance of 306.38 feet to the intersection with the aforesaid
South line of the Southeast 1/4 of Northwest 1/4 of Section 343 thence run South 87 degrees 59 minutes 40 seconds
West, along said South line of the Southeast 1/4 of Northwest 1/4 of Sectlon 34, a distance of 700.96 feet to the
POINT OF BEGINNING. _

SUBJECT TO an easement for ingress, egress and public utilities, over, across and along the Sountherly 40 feet and
the Easterly 20 feet thereof,

TOGETHER WITH a 40 foot easement for Ingress, egress and public utilitles described as follows: COMMENCE
at the aforesald Southwest corner of the Southeast 1/4 of Northwest 1/4 of Section 34, and run North 87 degrees 59
minutes 40 seconds East, along the aforesald Sonth line of the Southeast 1/4 of Northwest 1/4 of Section 34, a
distance of 34.29 feet to the Intersection with the aforesaid Easterly right of way line of County Road Number
§-241 (an 80 foot right of way), and to the POINT OF BEGINNING of said 40 foot easement (the Northerly right
of viay line of sald easemment commencing at a line which bears North 08 degrees 19 minutes 12 seconds West from
said POINT OF BEGINNING): From the POINT OF BEGINNING, said Easement lying 40 feet to the left
(Northerly) of a line running North 87 degrees 59 minutes 40 seconds East, along said South Hne of the Southeast
1/4 of Northwest 1/4 of Section 34, a distance of 700,96 foet; thence sald easement lying 20 feet to the left
(Westerly) and 20 fest.to the right (Easterly) of a line running North 01 degree 11 minutes 15 seconds West, a
distance of 513.11 feet to the END of said 40 foot easement, sald easement terminating at a line which bears Sonth
88 degrees 31 minutes 31 seconds West and North 98 degrees 31 minutes 31 seconds East from said END (right of
way lines of sald easement to be shortened or extended to form points on intersection at all changes of direction).

ALSO, SUBJECT TO a powerline easement over, across and through the Westerly one-half thereof.

File Number: L7-1166

Legal Degcription with Non Homestead
Closer's Choice
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J. Doyle Crews, CFA - Lake City, Florida - 386-758-1083
PARCEL.: 34-4S-18-10542-000 - SINGLE FAM (000100) J _
Name: DETTOR ELIZABETH ASHLEY LandVal ~ $50,000.00 o -. : N
Site: COUNTY RD 241 Bldgval  $29,128.00 T w* K
Mail: 9220 SW 149TH LANE Apprval  $79,628.00 o
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[ Assd $79,628.00
2/17/2006$100,500.00 / Exmpt $0.00
3 Taxable  $79,628.00
Sales g/5712005  $100.00/
Info U
v
8/16/2005  $100.00/
U

This information, GIS Map Updated: 11/15/2007, was derived from data which was compiled by the Columbia
County Property Appraiser Office solely for the governmental purpose of property assessment. This information
should not be relied upon by anyone as a determination of the ownership of property or market value. No
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FORM 600A-2004R

EnergyGauge® 4.5.2

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Project Name: 1447-5423F Builder: HORTON
Address: Permitting Office:
City, State: , FL Permit Number:
Owner: HORTON HOMES Jurisdiction Number:
Climate Zone: North
1.  New construction or existing New _ 12. Cooling systems
2. Single family or multi-family Single family __ a. Central Unit Cap: 42.0 kBtw/hr __
3. Number of units, if multi-family 1 = SEER: 13.00 __
4. Number of Bedrooms i b. N/A .
5. Isthis a worst case? Yes __ o
| 6. Conditioned floor area (ft?) 1611 fi*t c. N/A 2y
7. Glass typel and area: (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 if not default) -
a. U-factor: Description Area 13, Hcating systems
(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a. (Dble, U=0.3) 198.1 fi* _ a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 42.0 kBtwhr
b. SHGC: HSPF: 7.80 __
(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT) 7b. (SHGC=0.4)238.1 fiz __ b. N/A 2
8. Floor types _
a. Raised Wood, Stem Wall R=22.0, 1833.2ft? __ c. N/A =
b. N/A _ _
c. N/A - 14. Hot water systems
9. Wall types a. Electric Resistance Cap: 50.0 gallons ___
a. Frame, Wood, Exterior R=15.0, 1280.0 ft* __ EF: 090 _
b. N/A _ b. N/A _
c. N/A _ -
d. N/A _ c. Conservation credits _
e. N/A o (HR-Heat recovery, Solar
10. Ceiling types o DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
a, Under Aftic R=38.0, 1632.0 ft? 15. HVAC credits PT,
b. N/A . (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
c. N/A _ HF-Whole house fan,
11. Ducts _ PT-Programmable Thermostat,
a. Sup: Unc. Ret: Unc. AH(Sealed):OutdoorsSup. R=6.0, 225.0 ft MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
b. N/A _ MZ-H-Multizone heating)

Glass/Floor Area: 0.15

Total as-built points: 20550
Total base points: 22908

PASS

this calculation are in
Code.

PREPARED BY:
DATE:

| hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.

OWNER/AGENT:
DATE:

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this
calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.
Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

BUILDING OFFICIAL:
DATE: \

1 Predominant glass type. For actual glass type and areas, see Summer & Winter Glass output on pages 2&4.

SEE MANUFACTURER'S Cé&ﬁ:ﬁ’%ﬂ‘?(vﬁsmn FLRCSB v4.5.2)

WITI B NDINA NCA

TR T syt

kodular Buildina Plans Fxaminar



FORM 600A-2004R

EnergyGauge® 4.5.2

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

a. U-factor: Description Area
(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a. (Dble, U=0.3) 198.1 fi?
b. SHGC:
(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT)
8.  Floor types
a. Raised Wood, Stem Wall
b. N/A
N/A
9. Wall types
. Frame, Wood, Exterior
. N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
10. Ceiling types
. Under Attic
b. N/A
c. N/A
11. Ducts
a. Sup: Unc. Ret: Unc. AH(Sealed):OutdoorsSup. R=6.0, 225.0 ft
b. N/A

7b. (SHGC=0.4) 238.1 ft*

=22.0, 1833.2ft*

o

R=15.0, 1280.0 ft*

o po o

R=38.0, 1632.0 fi*

W

Project Name: 1447-5423F Builder: HORTON

Address: Permitting Office:

City, State: , FL Permit Number:

Owner: HORTON HOMES Jurisdiction Number:

Climate Zone: Central

1. New construction or existing New 12. Cooling systems

2.  Single family or multi-family Single family a. Central Unit Cap: 42.0 kBtwhr __
3. Number of units, if multi-family 1 SEER: 13.00
4.  Number of Bedrooms 3 b. N/A _
5. Isthis a worst case? Yes _
6. Conditioned floor area (ft?) 1611 fi? c. N/A _
7. Glass rypcl and area: (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 if not default) _

13. Heating systems
a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 42.0 kBtu/hr
HSPF: 7.80

b. N/A
c. N/A

14. Hot water systems
a. Electric Resistance Cap: 50.0 gallons
EF: 0.90

b. N/A

c. Conservation credits

(HR-Heat recovery, Solar
DHP-Dedicated heat pump)

15. HVAC credits PT,
(CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
HF-Whole house fan,
PT-Programmable Thermostat,
MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
MZ-H-Multizone heating)

Glass/Floor Area: 0.15

Total as-built points: 19470
Total base points: 20292

PASS {

7
| hereby certify that the plan
this calculation are in compl
Code. :

PREPARED BY: A
DATE: DEC B-

and specifications covered by
télwith the Florida Energy

with the Florida Energy Code.

OWNER/AGENT:
DATE:

| hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this
calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.
Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

BUILDING OFFICIAL:
DATE:

WITH FLORIDA DCA.

¥ |
1 Predominant glass type. For actual glass type and areas, see Summer & Winter Glass output on pages 2&4. [ 7
SEE MANUFACTUHER!S CWCT@ (Version: FLRCSB v4.5.2) d"f g/ )

s

Modulsr Buildi
<osopia 's.x;idmg Plans Examiner

tanss Ma Seam an



FORM 600A-2004R EnergyGauge® 4.5.2

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Project Name: 1447-5423F Builder: HORTON
Address: Permitting Office:
City, State: , FL Permit Number:
Owner: HORTON HOMES Jurisdiction Number:
Climate Zone: South
1. New construction or existing New _ 12, Cooling systems
2. Single family or multi-family Single family _ a. Central Unit Cap: 42.0 kBtw/hr __
3. Number of units, if multi-family 1 _ SEER: 13.00
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 _ b. N/A _
5.  Is this a worst case? Yes - .
6. Conditioned floor area (ft*) 1611 fi* c. N/A .
7.  Glass type! and area: (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 if not default) -
a. U-factor: Description Area 13. Heating systems
(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a. (Dble, U=0.3) 198.1 f2 = __ a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 42.0 kBtu/hr __
b. SHGC: HSPF: 7.80 __
(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT) 7b. (SHGC=0.4) 238.1 ft __ b. N/A .
8.  Floor types .
a. Raised Wood, Stem Wall R=22.0, 1833.2f12 c. N/A _
b. N/A : _ -
c. N/A . 14. Hot water systems
9.  Wall types a. Electric Resistance Cap: 50.0 gallons __
a. Frame, Wood, Exterior R=15.0, 1280.0 ft* __ EF:0.90 __
b. N/A _ b. N/A _
c. N/A - _
d. N/A . c¢. Conservation credits _
e. N/A . (HR-Heat recovery, Solar
10. Ceiling types _ DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
a. Under Attic R=38.0, 1632.0 fi? 15. HVAC credits PT,
b. N/A . 4, (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
c. N/A . HF-Whole house fan,
11. Ducts _ PT-Programmable Thermostat,
a. Sup: Unc. Ret: Unc. AH(Sealed):OutdoorsSup. R=6.0, 225.0 ft MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
b. N/A _ MZ-H-Multizone heating)
Glass/Floor Area: 0.15 Total as-built pOfnts. 21186 P AS S
Total base points: 21776

| hereby certify that the pl

pecifications covered by Review of the plans and
this calculation are in cpm j

the Florida Energy specifications covered by this
Code. calculation indicates compliance
PREPARED BY: with the Florida Energy Code.

7 Before construction is completed
DATE: APPROVED DEC 1 bfﬂﬂf this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

I hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.

OWNER/AGENT: BUILDING OFFICIAL: _Cal’_L 0 Z0Ppgr,
—wmaym
DATE: DATE: FW

1 Pred s & Wi Gl 2&
SEE MANUFACTUREK'S Wﬁmze@() e 55 st
Wn’H FLOR!DA DCA_ S— hodutar Bmldmg Plans Examiner

Elewida | faee -
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_
)
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COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Department of Building and Zoning Inspection

This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building
and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in
accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.

Parcel Number 34-4S5-18-10542-003 Building permit No. 000026642

Use Classification MODULAR, UTILITY Fire: 51.36

Permit Holder WILLIAM HARPER Waste: 134.00

Owner of Building MOISES & MARTHA REYNA Total: 185.36

Location: 1082 SE CR 241, LULU, FL \

Date: 02/28/2008 \ \\.\Q
— 7 i

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
(Business Places Only)




STRUCTURAL LOAD LIMITATIONS: GENERAL NOTES: —FBC
e 1. ALL GLAZING WITHIN 24 INCH ARC OF DOORS, WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE IS LESS ©
EXPOSURE C. THAN B0 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR, AND ALL GLAZING IN DOORS SHALL BE a
FLOOR LV LOKD: SAFETY, TEMPERED OR ACRYLIC PLASTIC SHEET, o«
ROOF LVE LOAD: 2.FLOOR DESIGN LIVE LOAD ~ 40 PSF, @
2. 20 PSF. 3.MAXIMUM WIND SPEED — 130 MPH.(3 SEC GUSTS) w
WD LOAD: (5 S5 cuss) 4.0CCUPANCY IS RESIDENTAL (R-3|
Lmwe ¥wo seem. 5, OCCUPANT LOAD IS BASED ON 1 PER 200 SQUARE FEET OF FLOOR AREA. —
BULDMG CAT. § o 6.CONSTRUCTION IS TYPE VB, UNPROTECTED. 5
e WD EXPOSURE CATEGORY.EMCLOSED 7. MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH IS 36 INCHES. a
= = wﬂuv.hm.eas.ﬂﬂﬁxnﬁig. 8. WINDOWS , GLASS, DOORS, SHALL COMPLY WITH AAMA / NWWDA 101 / I.S.2. =
=) = : favans a miismeion ; 9. ALL MATERIALS USE IN THIS CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING WHICH ARE COVERED BY THE
s s y U L T T I 1T ISmaisma iy SIEERINARI [Pr = ROOF COMPOMENT & CLADOING LOAD.(EAZ0PSF) FLORIDA BUILDING COMMISSION CHAPTER BB—72 RULES SHALL HAVE CURRENT FLORIDA PRODUCT
IME 1 - X7 per APPROVAL
M 3 AT PP 10.DATA PLATE LOCATION IN OR AT PANEL BOX LOCATION
" ARoH NE 3 - 845 PSP 11. RAISED SEALED PLANS ARE ON FILE WITH THE THIRD PARTY (HWC)
= ot e i i g 12, PLAN, REVIEW AND INSPECTION. REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 633 F.S., 0 BE HANDLED BY
== f ”“. | I0ME 2 - 6B.6PSF
| | _HN_ i IONE 3 -~ 1153 PSP 13, NOTE:
== L g P = WALL COMPONENT & CLADDNG LOAD.(EA1O) COMPLETION OF THIS BUILDING TO BE
—— ] WALL : { WINDOWS, DOORS) IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL STATE AND LOCAL
= Dl -mom DESIGN CODES. ALL WORK TO BE COMPLETED
- — | 1007 BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR AND INSPECTED
6. THIS BULDING IS NOT DESIGNED FOR PLACEMENT ON THE
g.ﬁh% HILL OR ESCARPMENT EXCEEDING 15 BY A LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIAL
% inﬁsgﬁlgﬂi 14. NOTE:
THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION IN AMY FLOOD HAZARD "STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR
~ s s —— ﬁgggﬁrﬁ!«% INSTALLATION ON SITE — BUILT
Enﬁjﬂg ﬁpﬂr!n.___!« PERMANENT FOUNDATION AND IS NOT

e | e | DESIGNED BY AN ENGIMEER REGISTERED N THE INTENDED TO BE MOVED, ONCE S0
THE SRmrEET o
oD e S 1 it S
T ELECTRICAL NOTES: NEC
MC363FG @urron Exosures. [LECTRICAL NOTES: NEC

DPOSURE B. APPROPRIATE ARTICLES OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE ?mw
B..__a.n_._ﬁ_*wqx_..TJW TO AN UNTRAGED 2. WHEN LIGHT FIXTURES ARE INSTALLED IN CLOSETS THEY SHALL BE SURFACE
S e, 3 B BT MOUNTED OR RECESSED. [INCANDESCENT FIXTURES SHALL HAVE COMPLETELY

— m__ H m moc‘}.wm Humm_.m‘ HU_HLOOW 3 ”ﬂ!ﬁwﬁaﬁ_ﬁbﬂ ARE INSTALLED .___.mﬁzm ﬂ.__:z.._.n_wﬂmhmgnu WITH READILY
FRONT PORCH, STEPS, UPSTAIRS COMPLETED ON SITE BY OTHERS. SRANGH GRGUT SWTCH OR CROU BREAKER SHALL B¢ PLRMTIES 10 SeRvE
AS THE DISCONNECTING MEANS ONLY WHERE THE SWITCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKER

IS WTHIN SIGHT FROM THE WATER HEATER OR IS CAPABLE OF BEING LOCKED
IN THE OPEN POSITION.
4. HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH READILY ACCESSIBLE DISCOMNECTS

2
DR : CODE SUMMARY: ADJACENT TO THE EQUIPMENT SERVED. A UNIT SWITCH WITH A MARKED "OFF" &,
FLOORS FL-1 . PoSTION i&_m>u§ﬂ=ﬁm§nﬂﬂﬂﬁuﬁmm8§8azk et
WALLS AND OPENINGS TO—1 GROUNDED CONDUCTORS SHALL BE PERMI SCONNECTING
" MEANS WHERE OTHER DISCONNECTING MEANS ARE ALSO PROVIDED BY A
mmomnmm»ﬂ»muqﬂnﬁﬂrvw_mﬂazm SHe-1 STATE _ RESDENTIAL % ELECTRICAL _ MECHANICAL * PLUNBING _ ENERGY _ FIRE PREVENTIOH _ LFE SNETY _ REL _ ACCESSELITY READILY ACCESSIBLE CIRCUIT BREAKER. o
CHTEROR STSTENS B P URRPGTE SN, ST N M e =
CROSS SECTIONS CS-2 2004 FLORDA ANCE WITH SECTION 110~8 OF THE NEC BY LOCAL ELEGTRICAL CONSULTANT. m
— FLORDA FLORDA 2004 FBC g
ROOF_SYSTEM RF—1 SHEAR WALL LOCATION 0L B 2004 FLORDA 2004 FLORTOA mﬁs_oam ? CHAP 11 6. THE MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AND FEEDERS ARE DESIGNED BY OTHERS, SITE =
FLohod 2005 NATIONAL RESDENTIAL RESDENTIAL ﬂﬂ,ﬁ-..mia 2004 FLORIDA A 101 UFE  BULDING CobE | 2004 FLORDA INSTALLED AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL.
D SHEAR WALL DESIGNATION PG SBF | eleomoa cove | suwbeo cooe | eutowG cooe sTRuCTion | FIRE PREVENTION|  SAFETY CODE ACCESSIBLITY T LD e iapic VIR MODULE AT L gL
SR UL ATIN VNS - P27 | TERINCINT | 200520062007 T | il 8 ALL OUTLETS LOCATED WITHIN 6 FEET OF A SINK OR BASIN SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH
WALLS'  R-15 P GFG PROTECTION.
FLOOR:  R-22 9. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE WIRED SO THAT THE OPERATION OF ANY ONE SMOKE F
SUPPLY DUCTS TN UNCONDITIONED ATTICS DR DUTSIDE S Ml S M e R SN WL O
10. ALL RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN WET LOCATIONS OR) SHALL BE IN WEATHER
TS R T e L AT 1O R-G y ATED NOTE: HVAC LOAD IS ASSUMED. IF ACTUAL HVAC LOAD EXCEEDS PROOF (W) ENCLOSURES, THE INTEGRITY OF WHIGH IS NOT AFFECTED WHEN AN N
N O e oANE DR STORM TYPE LOAD SHOWN THE ELECTRICAL PANEL SIZING MUST BE RE—EVALUATED sy WERRIED R SEMCVED, 6
c : BY LICENSED DESIGNER (DESIGNED BY OTHERS). 1 A AN RS SUPPLING 1600, 20_trene auners  deroou e
INSTRUCTIONS MODULAR INCLUDED IACHMENT 210.12,2002 NEC.
T L W o i M o A e B A FLOORPLAN MAY BE MIRRORED ¢
BTD AT E ey ich, DOKS HOT MELLDE M. ATHGHMENT ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE PANEL SIZING PLUMBING NOTES: — FPC
izl % AR I T = 1. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL HAVE SEPARATE SHUT—OFF VALVES,
T o e TTEMS V. bt BEEN COMPLETED B THE WANUFACTURER, o T T ry 2. WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE SAFETY PAN WITH 1 INCH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR, 84
MODULAR LABEL. NOTE THAT T LT Does e 20 e %u%zzw FTEMS T & P RELIEF VALVE WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR, AND A SHUT OFF VALVE WITHIN on
NECESSARLLY LIMIT THE ITEMS OF WORK AND MATERWLS THAT MAY BE REQUIRED ) B0 KA WHICH MAY BE ADDED TO THE FLODRPLAN. 3 FEET ON A COLD WATER SUPPLY LINE. =
FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. ALL SITE RELATED TEMS ARE SUBJECT TO LOCAL 55 KA 3. WATER PIPES INSTALLED IN A WALL EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR SHALL BE LOCATED
= Wi — 45 LFT,
% APPROVAL CODE COMPLIANCE MUST BE DETERMINED AT THE lm.n ﬁ . vumwswoowommm_u_zo or z_znnou..é SQ.FT. GLAZED AREA ON THE HEATED SIDE OF THE WALL INSULATION. WATER PIPING INSTALLED IN AN
25 1o PATIO DOOR MAY REPLACE WINDOWS OR DOOR UNCONDITIONED ATTIC SHALL BE INSULATED WITH AN INSULATION OF R—6.5 MINIMUM,
SITE INSTALLED ITEMS: Y mkﬂm_ﬁ_._nuuaccz MAY INSTALLED IN ADDITION 4 DWV SYSTEM SHALL BE EITHER ABS OR PVC — DWV.
NOTE THAT THIS LIST DOES NOT NECESSARILY LIMIT THE KA i OR DOGR 5. WATER SUPPLY LINES SHALL BE PEX, CPVC, OR COPPER; WHEN PEX
TTEMS OF WORK AND MATERALS THAT MAY BE REQUIRED I v UAEIT Y mznm. SUPPLY LINES ARE INSTALLED THE MAXIMUM WATER HEATER TEMPER—
FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. ALL SITE RELATED MTEMS f o e ED e ATURE SETTING IS 180" F. THE PEX PIPE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ARE SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL. + RECESSED FLOURESCENT LIGHTS ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURERS LIMITATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.
1. THE COMPLETE FOUNDATION SUPPORT AND TIE DOWN SYSTEM. + RECESSED CAN LIGHTS 6. BUILDING DRAIN AND CLEANOUTS ARE DESIGNED AND SITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS,
2. RAMPS, STARS AND GENERAL ACCESS TO THE BUILDING, » CEILING FANS SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL.
3. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER(S). * SKYLIGHTS 7. TUB ACCESS PROVIDED UNDER HOME, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. BUILDING DRAINS, CLEANOUTS, AND HOOK—UP TO * SEE-THRUS (INTERIOR)(NON SHEARWALLS ONLY) 8. SHOWER STALLS SHALL BE COVERED WITH NON—ABSORBENT MATERIAL TO A alnl |+
FLNIBNG SYSTEN, T b 9 h;m.cs.mmﬁ YNy CONTROLLED nﬁ@kﬁo@.@@ MIXING VALVE WITH A MAXIMUM slE? e
o :mu.ﬂao.._.w_._..i.pmﬂsn HOOK-UP (INCLUDING FEEDERS) TO + 2X6 EXTERIOR WALLS " WATER OUTLET TEMPERATURE OF 120° F. (48.8° G) w2 &
6. THE MAN ELECTRICAL PANEL AND SUB-FEEDERS (MULTI-UNTS OMLY) __muw_z_uqu_n.u BECOW 1% «mm OWTTTED 10. THERMAL EXPANSON DIVICE [F REQUIRD BY THE WATER HEATER MANUFACTURER o ol
7. CONNECTION OF ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS CROSSING OVER MODULE mﬂmﬁﬁ ﬂ_mrmuonw,__. m.__.m_ = nmﬁmww INSPECTION IS DEIGNED & SITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS, Sl | -
MATING LINE(S) — (MULTI=UNITS ONL Lol L ", I = Vi m
gass ez o) cows OPUES SR ARBRSIRE Bt 5 METALED R SHES-SOUNR T 11 1
8. STRUCTURAL AND AESTHETIC INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN *PATIO DOOR_ (SLIDING OR HINGED) N ANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. m L
MODULES (MULTI-UNITS ONLY). SR moos () 12. THS UNIT MUST RECRUNFGTIR T PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY AND SEWER = Ed =
§. DTERIOR WALL FINISH AND SOFT MATERIAL ovﬂ_.n_.“y“w_zn FIXTURES m m m m.ﬂh m
=D SYSTEMS
T £ i i : «R/A SYSTEMS MECHANICAL NOTES: FMC/FGC ”
e T (7 s AT (e 1o o1 Sooy g
. ¥ 1 YR YOUT ON FLOORPLAN ALL o o
STOPPNG. SHALL B2 WETALLED Beiety AN i 22 o O rCAL LU ) 1. ALL SUPPLY AR REGISTERS ARE ADISTABLE, EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWSE N
MODULES, 7E = APPLIANCES 'e]
FIRE BLOCKING MATERIAL SHALL i 755 2EATHIOR SliNes 2 INTERIOR DOORS n.”rm_w BE czmm.an: 1.5 INCHES ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR o
BE FIRE SAFING INSULATION. AND / OR U/L LSTED FIRE == * INIERIOF ‘g I 0
CAULK  FOR T WO R s FREsAlRE DN P/ R8e6Ss o5 boSRE R 6t niren 1 O
FOR, LARGER GAPS FIRE SAPHG. NSULATON Tom _336 TO .01 INCH WX (2.5 PASCALS) OR LESS. - 8
mﬂﬁ‘kmégﬂﬁt&.‘i SUPPORTS, - TOTAL T 240 3. RESTROOM VENT FANS SHALL PROVIDE 50 CFM MINIMUM OF VENTILATION. v E NOTES o a
4 CRm-On BCT () —hl D e 4. VENT FANS SHALL BE DUCTED TO THE EXTERIOR AND TERMINATE AT AN ‘ela D LABELS: FL e AR
/4 P PANEL APPROVED VENT CAP. ! O
15, WATER HEATER . 120/260 . 18 5. HVAC EQUIPNENT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH OUTSIDE FRESH AIR L [ £y
6. SUDING GLASSDOORS ‘ INTAKES TO PROVIDE 20 CFM PER PERSON. - Py T e OAFTER
IMBING FIXTURES 1827 BOUTH MYRTLE AVE
HINETS CLENSSTER, FL X3780 =

COVER SHEET (FLORIDA APPROVAL)




PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

APPLIANCE MANUFACTURER MODEL SPECIFICATIONS
WATER HEATER RHEEM WARRIOR DIVISION 15 MECHANICAL PLUMBING PAGE.1
URTANTANEOUS: | s st EEMAX 1 TO EEMAX 2
LAVATORY VARIOUS PORCELAIN BOOT 21 TOBOOT 2 2
FAUCET MOEN LAVATORY FAUCET |MOEN 1TO MOEN
KITCHEN SINK ENEX DOUBLE BOWL ENEX 1TO ENEX 3
SHOWER UNITS CRANE SINGLE PIECE CRANE 1 TO CRANE 2
TUB/ SHOWER CRANE SINGLE PIECE CRANE 3 TO CRANE 8
WHIRLPOOLS/TUBS | CRANE VARIUOS CRANE 9TO CRANE 15

MECHANICAL FIXTURE SCHEDULE

HORTON HOMES, INC.

TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS FOR
MODULAR CONSTRUCTION COMPLYING

ASCE 7-02, 130 MPH, EXPOSURE "C"

APPLIANCE MANUFACTURER MODEL SPECIFICATIONS DWG. NO. DWG. NAME REVISED DATE
FURNACE INTERTHEM GAS INTERTHEM GAS @ THROUGH INTERTHEM GAS 72 FL=1 TYPICAL FLOOR DETAILS 01-08-07
RF—1 TYPICAL ROOF DETAILS 01-08-07
R
FURNACE INTERTHEM ELECTRIC INTERTHEM ELECTRIC QO THROUGH INTERTHEM ELECTRIC 72 BC—1 RIDGE BEAM AND HEADER DETAILS 01—08-07
EXHAUST FAN VENTLINE RANGE VENT | THROUGH VENT 12 TF—1 TYPICAL FRAMING INFORMATION 01-08-07
TF=2 TYPICAL FRAMING INFORMATION 01-08-07
EXHAUST FAN VENTLINE BATH VENT 13 THROUGH VENT 17 EXS—1 TYPICAL EXTERIOR SIDING DETAILS 01-08-07
CHS-1 ON FRAME CROSS SECTION 01-08-07
ERHALET O VENTLINE ATTIC VENT 18 PFS—1 OFF _FRAME CROSS SECTION 01-08-07
ED—1 END WALL DETAILS 01-08-07
0D-1 OVERHANG DETAILS 01-08-07
SW—1 SHEAR WALL & ROOF DIAPHRAGM DETAILS 01—-08-07
FIXTURE MANUFACTURER MODEL SPECIFICATIONS
LOAD CENTER SIEMENS MAIN BREAKER DC 1 THROUGH DC 2
SNAP SWITCHES EAGLE STRANDARD GRADE SWITCHES |DC 3
SNAP SWITCHES EAGLE DUPLEX GRADE SWITCHES DC 4
LIGHT FIXTURES SIMKAR CORPORATION | FLUOESCENT DC 5 THROUGH DC 6
ELECTRICAL FITTING | gp VARIOUS DC 7 THROUGH DC 9
: INE DC 10 THROUGH DC 12/DC 19
WIRING DEVICES WIRE CON SELF- CONTAINED THROUGH DC 20
SMOKE DETECTORS | USI ELECTRICAL 120V /AC DC 13
RECEPTACLES USI ELECTRICAL GFC1 DC 14
J-BOXES THOMAS & BATTS VARIOUS DC 15 THROUGH DC 18
LIGHT FIXTURES CAPITAL VARIOUS CAPITAL 1 THROUGH CAPITAL 130
LIGHT FIXTURES SIMKAR CORPORATION | VARIOUS SIMKAR 1 THROUGH SIMKAR 63
1D SIZE DESCRIPTION HEADERS 1D SIZE DESCRIPTION HEADERS ~ |GLAZED AREA| VENT AREA | NOES:
16" 16"xB0"x1~3/8" | 6-PANEL HOLLOW CORE | (2) 2x4 SPF#2 1440 14" x 407 SINGLE HUNG (2) 2x4 SPFf2
24" 24°x80"x1-3/8" | 6-PANEL HOLLOW CORE | (2) 2¢4 SPF§2 3053 30" x 53" SINGLE HUNG (2) 2x4 sPFg2 | B.9 sq.ft. 5.0 sq.ft.
28 28"x80"x1-3/8" | 6-PANEL HOLLOW CORE | (2) 2x4 SPF#2 3027 30" x 21 SINGLE HUNG (2) 2x4 SPF§2 | 4.55 sq.ft. 2.28 sq.ft.
30" 30°xB0"x1-3/8" | 6-PANEL HOLLOW CORE | (2) 2x4 SPF§2 3040 S.6. 30" x 40 SINGLE HUNG (2) 2x4 SPFg2 | 6.28 sq.ft. 3.4 sq.fl.
37 32°80°x1-3/8" | 6-PANEL HOLLOW CORE | (2) 2v4 SPF#2 3066 30" x 66" | SHFTVCATD (2) 204 SPFf2 1116 saft_ | 616 saft
36" 36"x80"1-3/8" | 6-PANEL HOLLOW CORE | (2) 2x4 SPF#2 3660 36" x 60 SINGLE HUNG (2) 2x4 SPFg2 12.20 sq.ft. 6.14 sq.ft.
48 48"xB0"x1-3/8" LOUVERED BIFOLD | (2) 2x6 SPF#2 "BOR 42" x 47" | BLOCK SAFETY GLAZED |(2) 2x4 SPFf2
50 60"xB0"x1-3/8" LOUVERED BIFOLD | (2) 2xB SPF2
FURNACE 22°%78"x1" LOUVERED METAL DOOR | (2) 2x4 SPF#2
3680 36"xB0"x1-3/8" | INSUL. 6-PANEL STEEL | (2) 2x4 SPF#2
S.G.D. 72°x80°x1-3/8" | ! (2) 2x10 SYP§2
DUNBARTON | 72"xB0"x1-3/8" N S (2) 2¢10 SYP§2 |+~ KINRO SERIES 9750 WINDOWS WITH INSULATED GLAZING ( U=.35max)

=
WS
1.0

NOTES: ALL WINDOWS TO BE SINGLE HUNG W/ INSULATED GLAZING (U=.35) ALL EGRESS
MUST COMPLY WITH IRC SECT. R 310. ALL WNDOWS SHALL BE DESIGN PRESSURE 50.

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
REFER TO APPROVED PLANS FOR
ANY INFORMATION NOT COVERED IN
THESE DRAWINGS.
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STREET

FL 33759

ELEVATION NOTES:

@ SEE CROSS SECTION FOR METHOD OF ROOF VENTILATION,
\ B/

UNDERPINNING AND STOOPS ON SITE BY OTHERS (TYPICAL ONLY)
m A v FOUNDATION ENCLOSURE (WHEN PROVIDED) MUST HAVE 1 SQUARE
A

STERED ARCHITECT

FOOT NET VENT AREA PER 1/150th OF THE FLOOR AREA, AND A
18"x24" MINIMUM CRAWL SPACE ACCESS, SITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS
AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION.

NET VENT AREA MAY BE REDUCED IF VAPOR BARRIER IS INSTALLED

ROBERT E. GREGG
30 CHESTNUT

6
CLEARWATER,
h,727—

REGI

IN THE CRAWL SPACE AREA. REFER TO CODES.

STAIR(S) AND HANDRAILS ARE SITE INSTALLED, DESIGNATED
BY OTHERS AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JUSRISDICTION.

ROOFING, SIDING, WINDOW, DOOR & UNDERPINNING STYLES SHOWN
ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. ACTUAL STYLES
MAY VARY,

SEE ELECTRICAL PLAN FOR OUTSIDE LIGHT LOCATIONS.

MODULAR
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IMAGE CAN BE MIRRORED
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SITE INSTALLED ROOF
CONNECTION BY OTHERS

) RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

N

SITE INSTALLED—ROOF
CONNECTION BY OTHERS

ELEVATION NOTES:

SEE CROSS SECTION FOR METHOD OF ROOF VENTILATION.
UNDERPINNING AND STOOPS ON SITE BY OTHERS (TYPICAL ONLY)

FOUNDATION ENCLOSURE (WHEN PROVIDED) MUST HAVE 1 SQUARE
FOOT NET VENT AREA PER 1/150th OF THE FLOOR AREA, AND A
18"x24" MINIMUM CRAWL SPACE ACCESS, SITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS
AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION.

NET VENT AREA MAY BE REDUCED IF VAPOR BARRIER IS INSTALLED
IN THE CRAWL SPACE AREA. REFER TO CODES.

STAIR(S) AND HANDRAILS ARE SITE INSTALLED, DESIGNATED
BY OTHERS AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JUSRISDICTION.

ROOFING, SIDING, WINDOW, DOOR & UNDERPINNING STYLES SHOWN
hﬂm ﬂw_wﬂ,__z_uomzb._._oz,»_a PURPOSES ONLY. ACTUAL STYLES

SEE ELECTRICAL PLAN FOR QUTSIDE LIGHT LOCATIONS.
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10'-6" — &3 m 0 ] L i =
—1/2" — T o & S S
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= 7 16" SUPPLY | s
b1 BEHIND R/A- - M
3" VIR g ° oo S ppae |® e T o
HoR TS ’ .
( ) BEDROOM #1 i \,h | RERen" 9k ame. N 2'%X6" ISLAND o
£g 165 SQFT © == L 1584 M =k
E MASTER BATH 5 L 152 MIN d 7 V 7.92 MIN
1 V 6.6 MIN Ny 3= : KITCHEN
C X 'y ER
= .mlx___rm% ﬂ.-ﬂﬂulu 6-8 ...hv % L W m W w m
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V 4.92 MIN | S N L 25.12 MIN AREAS HAVE A VERTICAL HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES
\m ———g = AL 141/2" av V 12.56 MIN OR GREATER. LOCATION MAY VARY, SEE PLAN
=7 - : J_\rm AT FOR OPTIONAL LOCATIONS.
X = =L 2 THE ROUGH—FRAMED OPENING SHALL NOT BE LESS
P 1 28] 5 6-8 _ TRANSOM THAN 22 INCHES BY 30 INCHES.
X \/q Con | 5% (FLORIDA REQUIRED 22 INCHES BY 36 INCHES.)
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30%53 | 30x53
_ _ 16X20 RAG fpgl
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\_/ [WINDOW EGRESS _ _mxm% WALL DESIGNATION ROOF SYSTEM RF—1
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g 1. ALL BATH RECEPTACLES ARE GFCI PROTECTED — 29wl |
0 AND ON A 20A CIRCUIT. ( & DENOTES GFCI STTE INSTALLED PAD MOWNT o8 =l5l<|a| g
PROTECTED RECEPTACLE) EXAMPLE: BATH, IEAT PUE, ESIDED nw Slalaielg
OUTSIDE RECEPTACLE, KITCHEN COUNTER. Mﬂu&.ﬂ ..-Pwn..nﬂn._.i m \“ s
2. ALL BEDROOM OUTLETS TO BE aﬂoh_ﬂc: L ~ ¢ s M
PROTECTED AS PER ELECTRICAL CODE. (CIRCUIT ||| D BxErinn mecepr _
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RETURN AIR BALANCE REQUIREMENT FOR BEDROOMS OF
50 SQ. FT. OR MORE IS ACHIEVED WITH 1 SQ,IN. RETURN AIR
VENT FOR EVERY 5 SQ,FT. OF ROOM AREA.

=RETURN AR CRLLE
OVER mﬁm

MECHANICAL NOTES:

1. INTERIOR DOOR SHALL BE UNDERCUT 1.5 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR FOR AIR RETURM.

mmTFMSMMSﬂWMWM
OUS.

OR 20 CFM CONTINU

3. DUCT SHALL BE INSULATED

4. HVAC BY OTHERS.

5. 16°x20" RETURN AIR GRILLE <MIND,
6 LINE PLENUM WITH 1/2* G.B. MIN.
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KITCHEN M \L. ¥ \_\_W
mk....f 1 M1 s PT STTY PT STTY BT
1 r" qﬁﬂi N.IA 2"
WASHER N g ¥ ¥

MC363FG @urron

~ \J\
~ LT |
aptg —— O N 1 z r—
L=_. '.r.. 1/2 //.. | | |
SUPPLY. o . S
oy xzx / e 2\ TYP. W/C & TUB/SHOWER (DWV) /3 TYP. WASHER (DWV) /4 TYPICAL TUB (DWV)
_ N P w7 3/4 \__/ REF. MASTER BATH N 7
| LAVY 1 f.,f.... \\\ VIR VTR
Fly ! i < B L J L
! / _ g "
R | ~ -
o s > . TONR . SHOWER 4 e
SN m L r \\H - z e
- sTTY PT THESE PRMTS LY WITH THE
SHOWER oSF o 2 I SR ' - e
| b2 / > A =1 | e =
| 172 L Lo 5
b w/C o 7 _ e vy ”nla.o
3/4 - 2> | | R, el
o~ g SF u.l\__ el I 27— wo vacory 130
~ 0 | . i BERFC _o
By = Lr | PUN Mo, D, 1447042
S ALLOW, FLDOR 40
\ ~ i LB /3 TYP. W/C & SHOWER (DWY) (6 TYP. W/C & SHOWER (DWv) /7 TYP. SHOWER (DWV) “BEC. (D
/4 G5 | 3/ C REF. MASTER BATH C Sk MASTER: BT / rALSSN.
~. |1 HoH veoomy MO
d HURRICAME  TOME
v ave
JJL AV AV VIR
K=—SINK ] L ks
TUB w/c
1 B/SHOWER |_|_r i LAVY/LAUNDRY SINK S . 05D . W, 05,
1 1/2%
sTTY \Lﬁ u.lL\ sTTY Pr sTTY P sty Pt
—1 &
3 | 11/2 2" MiN 2
SUPPLY NOTES: o~ \\.“ﬂ: o ¥ ¥ %
SUPPLY LINE SIZING IS BASED ON | P l\_ o
AN ASSUMED AVAILABLE PRESSURE 1 _-7 h 11— L = a
OF 46 TO 60 PSI AT MAIN INLET * [ _
AND SHOULD BE VERIFIED PRIOR Lt I

TO CONSTRUCTION.

/11 KITCHEN SINK (DWV)-VTR

INLET SUPPLY LINES SHALL BE 1" MIN. /8 TYP. W/C & TUB/SHOWER (DWV) /9 TYP. LAVY (DWV)

T »
ALL SUPPLY UNES SHALL BE 3/4 {10, KITGHEN SINK (DWV)-—AV
HOT @ ————-— ALL STUB-UPS SHALL BE 1/2" \__/ REF. SECOND BATH IR _/ i Ll Yl
COLD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ]
=== ALL SUPPLY RISERS INSTALLED L JIL

WITH CUT-OFFS UNLESS OTHERWISE LAVY

.E.G.

SOME VTRS MAYBE
CONNECT TOGETHER

\A_I/ WATER SUPPLY LINES

8 OF 14

HOT WATER IS ON LEFT SIDE OF FIXTURE

WHEN FACING IT.

NOTED. 3 - Lﬂﬂi

- P
)
AsTry
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IN ROOF CAVITY

W, 3
OSF=0UTSIDE FAUCET m
WITH BACK FLOW
PREVENTOR s - ¥
A al \l-\
& _-"
—
3

-
-

8
| 3 -
NOTE: PIPING BELOW A s L — "
TO BE SITE INSTALLED BY I Er -+
OTHERS. b
/12 WATER CLOSET (bwv) (13} TYP. W/C & LAVY (DWV) t &
bt - MODULAR : Ou;
CODES: SEE NOTES || A
LABELS: FL e 6O°¢
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B

OF 16 FEET LONG. BRACES MAY BE
BLOCK FASTENED WITH
. MODEL PLAN DESIGNER SHALL

NOTES:
1. ADD ADDITIONAL LATERAL BRACES AS NEEDED SO AS NOT TO
EXCEED THE MAXIMUM SPACING SHOWN.

2-BY SPF #3 BLOCK, SAME SIZE AS TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD, 2. ALL END WALL TRUSSES SHALL BE SHEATHED WITH MINIMUM 7/18"

D END WALL LATERAL BRACE

(CEFT WHEN TRUSS HEIGHT -
TR TR 24 S ¢ e j e | | i | | | i _
131" X 37 . " " v
- 4 3 4' MAX. 4 ; 2 ; ; 5 : .
ﬁiﬁg&ﬂ?gﬁg .w ! y ¥ J_. 4 :»x... 4" MAX. | 4" MAX. .n MAX. 3 MAX,J 3 MAX. 3 MAX, 3 MAX. | 2' MAX.

OSB RATED SHEATHING WITH ALL EDGES SUPPORTED BY 2" NOMINAL
LUMBER. SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED TO TRUSS TOP & BOTTOM
CHORDS PER SHEAR WALL REQUIREMENTS BUT NOT LESS THAN 8d

PLATE TO TRUSS i
COMMON NAILS 4" 0.C. NO HORIZONTAL JOINTS ARE PERMITTED OVER
o 8 00 Wi 175" TRUSSES FOR TRUSS THAT ARE 4 FOOT OR LESS IN HEIGHT. %_m%»__w ,mmmﬂ__._ﬂ_mu — ADDITIONAL VERTICAL —
PENETRATION INTD TRUSS
CHORD. - SEE END WALL FRAMING IS REQUIRED
DETAIL — SEE END WALL

NO ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FRAMING IS
REQUIRED FOR TRUSSES WITH 4 FOOT OR
LESS MAXIMUM HEIGHT.

DETAIL

WEB LATERAL BRACE
LOCATIONS — SEE
DETAIL 2

END WALL LATERAL
ST BRACE LOCATION —
10 END WALL STUD & opr DETAIL 3 (TYP.)

END WALL LATERAL
BRACE LOCATION —

wm. END WALL LATERAL
SEE DETAIL 3 (TYP.

=|BRACE LOCATION —
| SEE DETAIL 3 (TYP.)

-

| [ e |

— e |

o | o o |_ L

TRUSS WITHOUT HORIZONTAL
OR DIAGONAL WEB

TRUSS WITH HORIZONTAL

CONDITION @ LOW SLOPE TRUSS
OR DIAGONAL WEB

CONDITION CONDITION

B LATERAL BRACE REQUIRED LOCATIONS

/H\ N.T.S

2X4 SPF§3 LATERAL BRACE AT EACH
END OF SILL PLATE.

SEE WEB LATERAL BRACE.

(TYP. EACH MODULE)

FASTEN TOP PLATE TO TRUSS
AS PER TYPICAL CROSS SECTIO

2X6 SPF#3 BLOCKING
BETWEEN TRUSSES.

SEE WEB LATERAL BRACE.
(TYP. EACH MODULE)

£ 4N
( N.T.S

SEE BLOCKING DETAIL

FIELD INSTALLED GABLE FRAMING FROM 2X4 SPF2
(24 SPF#3 FOR LENGTHS UNDER 6'—0")

VERTICALS SPACED 16"0.C. FOR SHEATHING TO BE
INSTALLED AFTER THE HINGED PORTION OF THE ROOF
IS RAISED. PERIMETER FRAMING SHALL BE 2X4 MIN.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. FASTEN PERIMETER OF
FRAMING TO WEB AND CHORDS OF TRUSS WITH #8
WOOD SCREWS (2" MIN. PENETRATION) 8" 0.C. MAX. IN
AREAS WHERE VERTICAL FRAMING HEIGHT EXCEEDS
5'—6" AND 12" 0.C. ELSEWHERE.

FASTENERS MAY BE TOE SCREWED AT LOW ENDS.

**[———==——=—"—"BOTIOM CHORD (TYPICAL)

2X4X8" SPF #3 LATERAL BRACE EXTENDS 8' MIN. FROM END TRUSS. FASTEN TO
WEBS OF TRUSS (AT EACH INTERSECTION) WITH TWO (2) 0.1318 X 3" NALS OR
(2) #8 X 3" SCREWS

— 2X6 SPF§3 BLOCKING BETWEEN TRUSSES AT WEB JOINT LOCATIONS.
T *  FASTEN TO EACH TRUSS WITH (2) #8 X 3" TOE SCREWS OR EQUAL.
- ADJUST BLOCK LOCATIONS SO FASTENERS MISS METAL TRUSS PLATES.

===—— CONTINUOUS SILL PLATE (NO SPLICES) — USE 2X6 SPF#3 UP TO 6’0,

2X6 SPF#2 UP TO 8'-9", OR 2XB SPF§2 UP TO 11'-0".
( 2X4 SPF#3 SPLICE BLOCK BELOW CONNECTING

2X4 LATERAL BRACE TO FLAT SILL PLATE

(2) 1 1/2" x 26 GA STEEL STRAPS WITH (5) 14 GA X 7/16" X 1" PENE.

STAPLES PER STRAP END, PER STRAP.

m— s | e

2X2 MIN. SPF #3 FILLER BETWEEN OUTLOOKERS
AT HINGED AREA FASTENED 12"0.C. WITH
2 1/2"X15GA STAPLES INTO END TRUSS.

FIELD INSTALLED 2X4 SPF MIN. STUD
TOENAILED BETWEEN TRUSS MEMBERS.

__ == SECTION B

HURRICANE TIES AS PER TYPICAL DETAILS
9 TRUSS WEB LATERAL BRACE

/ REF. TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS FOR PLAN VIEW — TYPICAL BOTH ENDS OF TRUSS WEB AT EACH END OF BUILDING.
STRAPPING INFORMATION.

REF TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

L/ REF. TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS FOR
STRAPPING INFORMATION

( N.T.S
(2) 1 1/2" X 26 GA STEEL STRAPS WITH (5) 14 GA X 7/16™ X 1" PENE.

STAPLES PER STRAP END, PER STRAP.
\I SILL PLATE

\ T

|

WEB, EXTEND VERTICAL FRAMING MEMBERS

IF TRUSS DDES NOT HAVE A IOENOZ._E-W

\j END WALL DETAIL (ROOF PITCH 2.25:12 MINIMUM, 7:12 MAXIMUM)

FULL HEIGHT FROM TOP CHORD TO

BOTTOM CHORD

TRUSS WEB—
2X4 SPF3 SPLICE BLOCK FASTENED TO
4 LATERAL BRACE & FLAT SILL PLATE

4
/ /{mmm TYPICAL DWGS. FOR FLOOR INFORMATION
WITH (3) #8 X 3" SCREWS OR EQUAL

TRIPLE FLOOR JOISTS BENEATH
COLUMN /BEAM

SECTION B

— N.T.S.
( THIS DETAIL IS APPLICABLE TO FLAT CEILINGS AS WELL AS CATHEDRAL CEILINGS.

1/2" MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD MAY BE USED AS THE REQUIRED

CEILING DIAPHRAGM PROVIDED IT IS FASTENED WITH 5d COOLER NAILS WITH 1 5/8" LENGTH AND 0.0B6™ SHANK AT 7" 0.C. AT ALL FRAMING SUPPORTS
AND ALL EDGES ARE BLOCKED WITH 2X6 MINIMUM LUMBER AND THE BUILDING DOES NOT EXCEED 30'—8" IN WIDTH AND HAS A MINIMUM LENGTH OF

40"

ALTERNATE CEILING DIAPHRAGMS MAY BE DESIGNED BY THE BUILDING DESIGNER. THE BUILDING DESIGNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DESIGN OF

ADEQUATE SHEAR WALLS AT THE SIDE WALL AND MATE WALL TO RESIST LOADS FROM THE CEILING DIAPHRAGM.

ROBERT E. GREGG

| | | e | th

APPROVED DEC 077007

MODULAR
CODES: SEE NOTES
LABELS: FL

THE

MC363FG @urron

SCALE: AS NOTED
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ROBERT E. GREGG

APPROVED DEL T

EXTEND OUTLOOKER 14° MAX
[———————GREATER THAN 32" FROM ENDWALL
AS SHOWN.
\II
MATELINE | ROOF DECKING (REF. DTL. RF—1
: FOR INFORMATION)
%_||m_om§._. 7 TRUSS TOP CHORD
i1
™ TYPICAL TRUSS F—
1! AGENCY APPROVAL
} fir= g A
I3 B AcT oF 1578
2X4 FLAT SPF MIN (owes Garmm T
f OUTLOOKER FASTENED 2X6 SPF #3 MIN FASCIA FASTENED cost e VB
pr— 'y S F i ) 5 AT EACH TRUSS INTERSECTION W/ 3 - 3"X.120 GUN NAILS PER ooy R=3
WITH 1—#8 WOOD SCREW PER OUTLOOKER. u_ﬂﬂ_pa srlaTs)
RAFTER WITH 1" MIN. PENETRATION. i
VERTICAL TRUSS MEMBER (TYP) o umep il
GABLE END EMIET _o
i s o 2X6 SPF MIN FASCIA U o DUE. 1T
...ﬂ B SDEL. Ty
2X4 SPF #3 MIN /58 m
FLAT OUTLOOKER . S
32" MAX. SPACING MAY BE INCREASED TO 40" MAX. WHEN v vaoory  _NO
2X6 SPF#3 OUTLOOKERS ARE USED, USE 2-#8 WOOD ONE (1) #8 WOOD SCREW PER T T
SCREWS PER RAFTER WHEN 2X6 OUTLOOKERS ARE INSTALLED. RAFTER (MIN. 1" PENETRATION) E@
\._I/ OUTLOOKER DETAIL — PLAN VIEW m 2 OUTLOOKER DETAIL — PLAN VIEW

L =/
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P283704——7 /12— mmmmmwm i
TOP PLATE TO ROOF SYSTEM OPTIONAL N— HM231517——7/12—MONO & oy o
uﬁﬁsﬂn;maﬂﬁ:ﬁuu s OVERHEAD DUCT (HVAC) SYSTEM RALS 708 RAED 6% . HC182307-7/12 CATH RGM CD._
Fie” e G P 7R Do) e i i HM391303-~7/12 MONO ATTIC >
o w%,.%ﬁ NGt —pecross s HM281909—~7/12 MONO =
UL ROOFTRUSE. AT T8 6.6, REFER To STATE PACKAGE(OR FLOOR PUM) A T HM231518—-7 /12 MONO ”
ToP GHORD ﬁgﬂuwnnmq FASTENING, AND SPANS INSTRUCTIONS. FELT 15§ FELT JOINTS TO <t
BOTTOM CHORD TOTAL LOAD = 10 PSF (Tvp.) OVERLAP OR EQUAL SHINGLE

:  TRUSSES WITHIN 4'-0" OF END WITH ASTM D226 (2 LAYERS ATTIC VENTILATION
OF FLOOR (ENDZONE) TO BE B"OC
( o8 Lo R e %2 1 sor. oF NeT vENT AREA PER 300 S0, FT.
& ASTENED WITH CORROSION OF ROOF AREA TO BE PROVIDED BY GABLE
R=38 MIN. INSULATION BATTEN RESISTANT FASTENERS. AND/OR RIDGE VENTS AND VENTED SOFFTT

KRAFT BACKED OR FOIL BACKED
USED WHEN 4 MIL POLY OMITTED® — (1LAYER 15$FELT _Mw_.&az
(TOTAL CEILING=R-38) ROOF PITCH OVE .
SWHEN BLOWN—IN INSULATION IS ROOF DECKING: 15/32 PLYWOOD W/
USED VAPOR BARRIER NOT EXCEEDING 2 X 3 MIN TOP & BOTTOM EESq\.mo%Mzag
1 PERM MAX. SHALL BE INSTALLED azzﬁﬁﬁomo% WITH CLIPS
I XBBOAX LBNGH L e\ | = WOOD BEARING STRIP
METAL STRAP FASTENED W/ 6~ 7/16° X 17 PEN, X - 4 L O (TYP. AT SIDEWALL AND MARRIAGE WALL)
APLES i BARRIER
END AT EACH TRUSS e B 2 X4 SPFf2 MIN. SIDE RAL BUTT JOINTS SHALL BE
(TYPICAL AT SIDEWALLS WITHOUT %hw.m.mmw.. e . . \-DRAWING 771 T SPLICED ACC TO DWG. RF—1
SINGLE ﬁaw: #B8 X 4" SCREWS Tt = = / ~——— VENTING
uo__%_mm :z._..Qv .ﬁ __wnxaz._.m‘ mwmmﬁ _ 76" MIN \ R ﬂﬂm_mﬂ‘ “~—— TRUSSES FASTENED TO STUDS
N 8 = : ATTIC ACCESS OPENING NOT SEE DWG. RF—1 FOR INFORMATION P
37 % 120 GUN NALS OR . mm...roszq LESS THAN 22" X 36" FOR CEILING MATERIAL SINGLE T/P (1) #8 X 4" SCREWS AGENCY APPROVAL
#8 X 2 1/2° SCREW OR 12 7'=6" MIN. oy B ATTIC AREA HAVING CLEAR 12° DOUBLE T/P (1) 48 X & SCREWS D= s ooy i e
.____N._m X X 14 GA. STAPLES N 2'-0" MAX. TELIN HT. 30" OR GREATER REF TO — TOE SCR TOP PLATE gﬂ.ﬂqﬂlﬂﬂ
870 8" 00— wax. [N SIDEWALL DRAWING RF~1 . INTO_EACH TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD (TYP.) e Tt T
AR_INFILTRATION ™ HEIGHT 2¥4 SPF§2 OR SYP§2 STUDS © 16°0.C. REFERENCE RF—1 FOR FURTHER DETAILS . v v
SEALED BETWEEN EXTERIOR WALLS FULL LENGTH FROM FLOOR JOIST 26 GA X 1 1/4" STEEL STRAP EXTERIOR SIDING REF TO DRAWING §EXS—1 OR R-3
& END WALLS, TOP & BOTTOM PLATES TO BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS. ;oz;c&“of.rﬂcuxzu\ca CREPLE STUDS 244 SPFJ2 © 167 OLCr MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS i — —
To ROOF SYSTEM & FLOOR SYSTEM, FROM RIDGE BEAM TO WALL STUD 2x HEADER PER APPROVED TYPICAL WINDOW (SEE PLAN) FRERT et Z.
ek 3 PULIY TROE 1Y X A4 T IT T 1 AT EACH TRUSS WITH (6) 14GA_ X 1° PEN.  STRUCTURAL PACKAGE INSULATION R—15 KRAFT BACKED s v’ Tl
TAPE_OR CAULKING PUTTY SS DESIGN STAPLES PER END PLUS STRAPS OR FOIL BACKED (TOTAL WALL ASSEMBLYmR—16) o
MAY BE INST, ON EXTERIOR —— APPROVED TRUSS DE © OPNG. COLUMNS PER FLOOR. PLAN s peppeo o =
15¢ FELT COMPLYING WITH ASTM UNIVERSAL FOREST PRODUCTS (TYP. EACH MARRIAGE WALL) - o e P o, DS, PATBieS o
6 TYPE 1 OVER ALL CRIPPLE STUDS x4 SPFf2 @ 18" O.C- INSTALLATION: ALOW, FLOOR
SHEATHING TO PROVIDE A CONT. UARRIAGE WAL STUDS 28 SPF #2 RO TOP O BOTTOM PLATE W/ SHEATANG. EDocs. Hmnnﬂwgﬂ -
MM.H uﬂﬁﬁgooznﬂuu_ﬂaﬂmﬂ.g © 167 0.C. MAX. un—.izw.sa-m 3/4° MINIMUM Q__H\». NOMINAL LUMBER m
i ) 3/4" T & G PLYWOOD-REF TO DRAWI OF THE SAME SIZE AND GRADE AS EXTERIOR WALL MAFACTER  HORTOM
Mﬂ«ﬁzwsnnx%m_u_znlmnn SEE  PKG ﬂ“m.._omwpu .oamz._._.mv.ﬂw._.?zuw.%a FRAMING. A MININUM OF 3 FOUR FOOT SECTIONS OF = o e
) HANGERS SHALL HAVE 2X%10 §2 SYP @ 16°0.C. SHEATHING PER SIDEWALL SHALL HAVE ALL EDGES yoom
/._._Jll : __ : __ / X 4 4208 MinCamcy Apﬂ.ﬁ 10 FLOOR DRAWING FL—1 B iy C BLDCKED SECTIONS EVENLY ALONG G
BOTTOM PLATE TO FLOOR SYSTEM BRACING MATERIAL:
FASTENING 2 TO 3 - 3 1/4" X .131 GUN X —— —= s ' 3/8" APA RATED SHEATHING, EXP.—1, EXP.—2, EXT, g@
WL R TG L 11 0 s wommne o s 7w rereran il ; AR L A N [T
ﬁu DETAL 6, mMmSmmﬁza TYP. > YT : : — 242 OF_FANGERS TTralY) OC. IN THE FIELD. (OPT 7/1BK1 1/2°%14 GA STAPLES)
SIDEWALLS, ENDWALLS / XRRo0S A2 INSTALLATION: 3
gﬁﬂ D EN 2] R . STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND CONTINUOUS
. ALY TATATA"S FROM TOP OF TRUSS TOP CHORD TO 3/4" MININUM
BELOW TOP OF RiMl JOIST W/ ALL SHEATHING EDGES 6
SUPPORTED BY 2" WOMINAL LUMBER OF THE SAME
TRANSIT COVER HE%R%EE
DTN D DR (2) 2X10 SYP§2 RIM JOIST EACH HALF. 4 EMBLY =R~ —. 3/8° APA RATED SHEATHING, BXP.—1, EXP.-2, EXT., CY )
6 ML POLY T 8 B
STAGGER BUTT JOINTS 4' APART MINIMUM il e OR S/E7 APA RATED SDING EXT. FASTENED W/ 84
EACH HALF, LT SPUTS N ALL 1% — FASTENNG. CHART FOR, FASTENER SPAcg. e 11) C
FOUNDATION—REF. TO » SITE INSTALL 3/8” LAG SCREWS STAGGERED FROM SIDE TO SIDE © 4870.C. MAX. P o EoEADUARON - SUFORIED B0 0.6, WRRPED (R 10 AR oo ST 0
FOUNDATION DRAWINGS LAG SCREWS MUST PENETRATE 1.75° MIN. INTO ADJACENT MODULE RIM JOIST gﬁﬁn% (UNLESS OTHERWISE o,
FOUNDATION SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION.) NOTED ON FLOOR PLAN) =
CODES & INSPECTION
MOTE: INTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL: EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL:
ALL PLUMBING M EXTERIOR WALLS (CEILING: 1/2 INCH GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. (STIPPLE FINISH) ROOF OPTION: ROOF MAY BE OMITTED AND INSTALLED ON SITE BY OTHERS.
PROTECTED FROM FREEZNG WTH ROOF: FIBERGLASS SHINGLES GVER 1 OR 2 LAYER OF 1 5§ FELT
INSULATION .
ROOF OPTION: 26 GA.(GSO 0.0178] VANIZED METAL ROOF COVERING
Sk Wﬂiﬁﬂiﬁv&ogbﬂﬁvﬁﬂg ﬁﬁsﬂﬂ%ﬁgﬂﬂg 7 L]
WHERE 1" STAPLES ARE SPEGIFIED FLOOR: BLOGK, TUE. OF UNGLEUM N BATHROCM AND OTHER: WET AREAS. WALL: REFER TO TYPICAL DRAWING § EXS—1 AND MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS b -
THIS SHALL MEAN 1% MININUM ol
CARPET, BLOCK TILE. OR LINOLEUM INSTALLED I ALL OTHER AREAS. 1. WALL FINISH SHALL BE INSTALLED OVER APPROVED WEATHER PROTECTION AND 5 |-
ENETRATIN INID. FRAMNG, (IN AL BATH AREAS INSTALL WATER PROTECTION) BRACING MATERIAL =M
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9'-0" MAXIMUM

210 I
27T 3
210 3"

2-BY BLOCKING SAME
SIZE & SPECIE AS
BOTTOM PLATE (Typ.)

11/2° % 26 GA STEEL STRAP
B” X 1" MIN, PENE, X 14 GA

STUDS, TOP & BOTTOM.

Wil

/

L 5/16" OR 3/8" X 7" LAG SCREWS
AT EACH END OF SHEARWALL
(5 PER BAY MAX.)

INSTALL FIRST LAG SCREW STARTING AT DOUBLE STUDS AND ADDITIONAL LAG
SCREWS AT SUCCESSIVE ADJACENT LOCATIONS, TYPICAL EACH END OF

SHEAR WALL.

WALL SHEATHING
EDGE FASTENING CHART

WALL DESIGNATION: B B O O B 1}

FASTENER EDGE SPACING : 8" 4" 3" 2" 4 3"

PLF CAPACITY: 230 350 451 588 700 902

* EDGE SUPPORTS SHALL BE DOUBLE 2- BY MEMBER
GLUE / NAILED TOGETHER TO ALLOW STAGGERING
OF FASTENERS

**% [E + [ ASSEMBLIES REQUIRE SHEATHING ON
BOTH SIDES OF THE WALL.

NOTES:

1. SPACE FASTENERS 12" 0.C. MAXIMUM AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

2. FRAMING SUPPORTS SHALL BE 16" O.C. MAXIMUM, SPF OR BETTER 2"
NOMINAL LUMBER. ALL EDGES OF SHEATHING SHALL BE SUPPORTED.

3. ALL FASTENERS SHALL BE 8d COMMON OR GALVANIZED MAILS.

4. SHEATHING MATERAIL SHALL BE 3/8" OR 7/16" RATED STRUCTURAL
WOOD PANEL EXP. | OR EXTERIOR GRADE, APPLIED DIRECTLY TO FRAMING.
5. SEE CROSS SECTION FOR INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.

/ B\ SHEARWALL FASTENING CHART

C N.T.S.

DOUBLE STUD EACH END OF
SHEARWALL

SHEARWALL |[LAG SCREWS |MIN. SHEARWALL
DESIGNATION |PER CORNER | SEGMENT LENGTH
H 2 2'~6"
ﬂ 3 36"
H 4 40"
_M_ 6 4-0"
H 6 6'—0"
H 7 4'-p"
H 8 7'-6"

/ c "\ SHEARWALL DETAL

C N.T.S.

)
=T
e
BOUNDARIE h/lmﬁ;:

STAGGER JOINTS 48" O.C.

JIIIr_ ENDWALL .
=

1, ROOF SHEATHING :
15/32" PLYWOOD OR 7/16" 0SB RATED
SHEATHING , EXP. | , FASTENED WITH
Bd COMMON NAILS,

2. BOUNDARY BLOCKING SHALL BE 2 X 6 SPF § 2 MIN. EXCEPT
WHEN FASTENER SPACING IS 2 1/2" OR 2 " 0.C. AND ADDMONAL
2- BY MEMBER SHALL BE GLUE / NAILED TO 2 X 6 TO
ALLOW STAGGERING OF Fi .

3. EDGE BLOCKING SHALL BE 2- BY MEMBERS EXCEPT
WHEN FASTENER SPACING IS 2 1/2° OR 2" 0.C. BLOCKING

SHALL BE DOUBLE 2- BY MEMBERS GLUE / NAILED
TOGETHER TO ALLOW STAGGERING OF Fi ERS.

| WEO @

BOUNDARIES : . .
6" 4" 21/2
EDGES : 6" & 6" 4
FIELD : T ;
127 127 12 12
ROGF PITCH (a)
6.92:12< o £ 7112 ' v ' "
@ PER ASCE 7-88 (2000 [8C) 25° 29" 39° 40
(@ 225 12< o < B82:12 40' 40° 40° 40"
PER ASCE 7-98 (2000 IBC) )
6.11:12< o0 < 7:12 J ' 0 '
® PER ASCE 7-02 (2003,2008c) 2o 29° 39" 40
(@ 225 12< 0 < 611012 40' 40" 40° a0
PER ASCE 7-02 (2003,2006 IBC)
6.11:12< o < 7:12 5 ol X! >
@ PER ASCE 7-02 (2004 FBC) 25" 29" 39° 40
(@ 225 12¢ 0 < 61112 40 40' 40' a0’

PER ASCE 7-02 (2004 FBC)

NOTE : FASTENER SPACING CHART ABOVE IS BASED ON:

26'-8" MINIMUM BUILDING WIDTH
NO OPENING IN ROOF SHEATHING EXCEEDING 12"
MAXIMUM SIDEWALL HEIGHT OF §'-0°
MAXIMUM  WIND SPEED OF 130 MPH

9 ROOF SHEATHING DETAIL

/l\ N.T.S.

8d & & OC.

DOUBLE TRUSS @ SHEARWALL

TRUSSES @ 16" 0.C.
|

I

FASTENING — #B x 4 3/4° (MIN.) wooD
DBL. TP SCREWS @ 3" 0.C. STAGGERED INTO
PLATE OR EACH TRUSS

GLUED BLOCK
BETWEEN STUDS
SEE "SHEARWALL FASTENING CHART® FOR SHEATHING
FASTENING SCHEDULES,
INTERIOR FINISH INTERIOR FINISH

DBL. BOTTOM PLATE
OR GLUED BLOCK
BETWEEN STUDS

AT LAG SCREWS ONLY

iy =

LAG SCREWS — SEE "SHEARWALL LAGSCREW CHART"
ON THIS PAGE FOR MORE INFORMATION.

/_uxucw_.h FLOOR JOIST

D INTERIOR SHEARWALL DETAIL (IF REQUIRED)

( N.T.S.

ALl EDGES MUST BE
BLOCKED EXCEPT

FOR @ FASTENING

MAXIMUM DISTANCE
FROM CENTERLINE
OF BUILDING

ROBERT E. GREGG
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WALL TOP PLATE

LOCATE PLYWOOD
SEAMS OVER G OF
2X4 STIFFINERS

(TYP. IF
APPLICABLE)

CONTINUE STORM COVER

AND STIFFENERS TO FLOOR

IF DOOR OPENING
(NOT SHOWN)

/T ISOMETRIC

PLYWOOD STORM COVER INSTALLED WITH FACE GRAIN PLACED
HORIZONTAL (TYP.) SEE TABLE ON THIS SHEET FOR PLYWOOD

SPECIFICATIONS.

2X4 SYP #2 STIFFENERS WITHIN 6" OF TOP AND BOTTOM

OF OPENING AT

16"0.C. (MAX.) — SEE NOTE #7

FOR WINDOW/DOOR OPENINGS GREATER THAN 80" IN WIDTH

SEE NOTE #8.

TYPICAL SCREW

INSTALLATION SEE DETAIL "A"-"A" THIS SHEET.

TYPICAL STIFFENER INSTALLATION SEE DETAIL "B"-"B"

WINDOW/DOOR JAMB/WALL FRAMING BEHIND STORM COVER
(SHOWN DASHED)

BOTTOM PLATE

PLYWOOD STOR
USE EXTERIOR

THE MINIMUM THICKNESS AND SPAN INDEX SPECIFIED

M COVER SPECIFICATIONS:
GRADE RATED SHEATHING PLYWOOD WITH

BELOW.
MAX OPNG. WIDTH MIN. THICKNESS SPAN
INDEX

48" /2" 24/0
84" 5/8" 32/16

[SEE NOTE #7 WHEN OPENING WIDTH EXCEEDS 84" ]

\J1_/ N.T.s.

STIFFENER

PLYWOOD STORM COVER (MUST EXTEND

MIN. 3" BEYOND EDGE OF WINDOW /DOOR
FRAME AS SHOWN,

#10 X 2 1/2" WOOD SCREW W/ 1 1/2" DIA
STEEL WASHER (INSTALLER MUST LOCATE WOOD
SCREWS 3/4" FROM EDGE OF WINDOW/DOOR
FRAME AND MUST VERIFY THAT WOOD SCREW
PLACEMENT PROPERLY ENGAGES LUMBER

2" TYP,

3/8" X 3 1/2" LAG WITH 1 1/2"
DIAMETER WASHER AT EACH END

' STIFFENER (TYPICAL)

N

2X4 STIFFENER ENTIRE
WIDTH OF STORM COVER

PLYWOOD STORM COVER

FRAMING.

STEEL WASHER
—— METAL TUBE/CYLINDER

Gl
M l '

(OR PLYWOOD SPACER)
[—— RUBBER WASHER

/A SECTION

— TYP. SCREW INSTALLATION

VINYL SIDING W/ EXTERIOR SHEATHING (AS SHOWN)
OR EXTERIOR HARDBOARD SIDING (NOT SHOWN)

|
I STUD OR LUMBER BLOCKING (2X2 SPF MIN)
L
l
JAMB/WALL STUD

WINDOW/DOOR & FRAME (STYLE MAY VARY)

/B SECTION

#10 X 3" SCREW 8"0.C. (TYPICAL
ENTIRE LENGTH OF STIFFENER)

\A/ N.Ts.

\B/ N.T.s.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. INSTALLER MUST REMOVE ALL DECORATIVE
SHUTTERS FROM WINDOWS AND DOORS PRIOR
TO INSTALLING THE STORM COVERS SPECIFIED
ON THIS DRAWING.

2. WHEN HURRICANE OR SEVERE WIND STORMS
APPROACH, THE WINDOW AND DOOR PROTECTION
COVERS SPECIFIED ON THIS DRAWING SHOULD -
BE INSTALLED.

3. IMMEDIATELY AFTER INSTALLING THESE
COVERS THE BUILDING MUST BE VACATED
AND/OR NO OCCUPANTS SHOULD REMAIN IN
THE STRUCTURE.

4, NOTE: THIS STORM PROTECTION SYSTEM
DOES NOT PERMIT EGRESS FROM THE BUILDING
UNDER FIRE OF OTHER EMERGENCY CONDITIONS.

5. AS SOON AS THE STORM HAS SUBSIDED, ALL
STORM PROTECTION MUST BE IMMEDIATELY
REMOVED BEFORE OCCUPANCY OF THE BUILDING
IS PERMITTED.

6. ALL WOOD SCREW HOLES RESULTING FROM
STORM COVER INSTALLATION MUST BE FILLED
WITH GOOD QUALITY EXTERIOR GRADE CAULK.

7. WHEN OPENING WIDTH EXCEEDS 84" (UP TO
A MAXIMUM OF 120”) USE 2X6 SYP #2
STIFFENERS AND USE 3/4" PLYWOOD WITH A
SPAN INDEX OF 48/24, ALL OTHER
INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS REMAIN
UNCHANGED.

8. FOR OPENINGS WIDER THAN 80", LOCATE
STORM. COVER BUTT JOINT WITHIN 30" OF
VERTICAL STUDS AND INSTALL "H" CLIPS
BETWEEN LUMBER STIFFENERS AS SHOWN.

Sam
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LIVING SPACE FLOOR mmmuﬁ%
SIMPSON THA-28 JOIST HANGER AT mmmﬂ._ﬂﬁ
EACH END OF PORCH JOIST (TYP.) CHASSIS |-BEAM <5 -8
- SN | N | O | Y | IS | NN | N | N | N || Zagr:ty YA ul a2 RN L.fﬂh
| Eel<rind
111 e =11 mmwmﬁr 9
| | | & GO L£ o0 o
DOUBLE 2XB FLOOR JOISTS \ | | | B s
L @
DOUBLE 2X10 SYP §2 PRESSURE TREATED (PT) | < = >
PERIMETER RAIL AT PORCH. SHEATHING — 0 5 i T ) o
CHASSIS |- " FLOOR JOISTS
= FOR TRANSIT ONLY. gl | porcH FLOOR _/ ™ 16°0.C. MAX. AT PORCH AREA &
[] .w_.. " =1l
2X10 SYP §2 MIN. PERIMETER RAIL I\ _.Illm T nVLH
&l |

=
£
V

T P L5 AT %

PRESSURE TREATED DECKING INSTALLED WITH

1
>
| / 2 HITCH
o
|
w

=

2X10 SYP 2 PT PORCH PERIMETER RAIL 13 —4" MAX
P LENGTH VARIES

/1 PORCH DETAIL — PLAN VIEW

L =

HIF ROOF m_._os__z/—

PLAN VIEW OF HEADER AT CORNER

EXTERIOR SIDING
0.5.8. SHEATHING

(3) SIMPSON 20 GA LSTA
STRAPS WITH (7) 0.148" X

=
fmy
=
=
- MNAILS EACH END — " WOOD TOE SCREW
COLUMN STUDS 2x4 TOP PLATE i/ 2 00 POST o3 M oo voory
_ NOTES: G
BOTION - PLATE DBL. 2X12 SYP §2 SANDWICH (o HEADER (TYP AT EXTERIOR EDGES OF PORCH) T0 '—— 1. MAXIMUM FLOOR LIVE LOAD IS 40 PSF. E@
MAX. 2. MAXIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD IS 20 PSF. MAXIMUM GROUND SNOW LOAD IS 30 PSF. F
FLOOR DECKING 1173 TvP. (4) SIMPSON LSTA 20 GA STRAPS MAXIMUM ATTIC LIVE LOAD IS 10 PSF.
BAN— () swpson 20 ca LsTa FANTENED WIH () 014" X 1-1/2° 3. MAXIMUM WIND SPEED IS 130 MPH, EXPOSURE C, | = 1.0, MEAN ROOF HEIGHT OF 15
e STRAPS WITH (7) 0.148" X DT S HAparoEaCH STRAE, FEET OR LESS, ROOF SLOPE GREATER THAN 7° AND LESS THAN 27°, WITH MAXIMUM END
e Nas EAos BiD of SIDE WALL HEADER AND 2 O END  ZONE DISTANCE OF 4'—6", PER ASCE 7-98 OR 02. \O
15t i Ly 8 REQUIRED EACH SDE OF PRLTE TONs P e 4. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR REQUIRED PIER AND FOOTING SIZES (DESIGNED BY
NALLS 6" 0.C., OR EQUAL POSE; HEADER END CRAIN. OTHERS). 3
Ruus 7 S STE  2 RESSE TEATD 208 08 018 Lo
| AMMONIA IN ACC
9 [T AT et s ot Sele U T ST NS
4) SIMPSON 20 GA LSTA . PROTECT DGES W Gl
STRAPS WITH (7) 0.148" X POST SPACING B'-070.C. MAX. HITCH RESISTANT SEALANT.
12172 _NALS EACH. END OF 7. ALL EXPOSED HARDWARE AND HARDWARE INSTALLED INTO PRESSURE TREATED an
EACH STRAP. 2 STRAPS
REQURED EACH SIDE OF i LUMBER SHALL BE GALVANIZED WITH 1.85 OZ/SF OF ZINC (G-185 COATING) OR SHALL =
1.5°%266A STRAPS WITH 14GAX1” : =~ RAUN NDLES BE STAINLESS STEEL.
MIN. PEN. 'STAPLES (7 PER END, TYPICAL) { « [V ORI O e 8. S-20 VERTICAL TIE CONNECTORS ARE BY "BUILDING TECHNOLOGIES, INC." #10 X 3"
o X ¢ wooo Toe G | (4) SIMPSON LSTA 20 GA STRAPS WOOD SCREWS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL HOLES OF TIE CONNECTORS EXCEPT TOP
sCREW FASTENED WITH (7) 0.148" X 1-1/2"  FLANGE OF BP—35 SHALL HAVE 3/8" X 3" LAG SCREW INSTALLED INTO RIM JOIST.
H1 S TO RIM JOIST
H/.. NSTALL 3 SIRAPS FROW PoRT 30 9. VERTICAL TIE DOWN STRAPS SHALL BE 1 1/4" x 0.035" TYPE 1, FINISH B, GRADE 1
T SOE WALL Rl JOIST AND 2 T END ZINC COATED STEEL mﬂ%mzm CERTIFIED BY m_.ocﬂzmmu mza_mﬂwmm OR »xm_mmqmﬁmm AS ﬂﬂo <m
B e e e e = W . NALS ONFORMING WITH ASTM D3953—91. ALL VERTICAL TIE DOWN STRAPS, CON
) 2-2B PORCH PERIMETER JOIST ST END cran P WO RM  ARDWARE AND GROUND ANCHORS SHALL HAVE 3150f MINIMUM WORKING CAPACITY. 4% 0 °
~_ 10. WHERE VERTICAL TIE DOWN STRAPS WRAP AROUND RIM JOIST INSTALL A 2" WIDE X/ ©
NOTE: ALL EXPOSED MATERIAL TO BE WEATHER RESISTANT -y bogin 3 . VERCAL TIE DOWN STRAP 3/8" STEEL PLATE THE FULL WIDTH OF THE RIM JOIST UNDER THE STRAP TO PREVEN _w 5 x
ALL FASTENERS TO BE CORROSION RESISTANT. s S L 2 TOUGAREH B DIML STRAPE AN REQUMED AT CRUSHING OF WOOD RIM JOISTS. ROUND OF CHAMFER THE EDGES OF THE STEEL PL Nl T |
SEE FOUNDATION PRINTS FOR PIER/FOUNDATION ST il B Latar W pa TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO THE STEEL STRAPS. TOP EDGE OF RIM JOISTS MAY BE 2|z |o
WAL REQUREMENTS BENEATH' PORCH. Fs TS A BoNNE ey L WRAPPED ARQUWD DoUBLE  NOTCHED THE WIDTH OF THE STEEL PLATE AND A DEPTH UP TO THE COMBINED E| =2
JOISTS AND CONNECT TO APPROVED GROUND I <
APTER STAAEG AR RNCHGR, . THICKNESS OF THE STEEL PLATE AND STRAP, alal I
INSTALLED ADD 2X BLOCKING ;_ <&
FOR SUPPORT OF DECKING 1/2° P.T. PLYWOOD FILLER “ n %hm,u%.nmmozm._ wwmm m«wwn_uwm_mzﬁmmﬂoﬂz_mm TO PERIMETER JOISTS AT POST = .. ol
L[] ane | 2 Sl
SESJCFUSE GRS O | <
- ojn|io|o | O
g LB = SR /2 PORCH DETAIL — ELEVATION Aw\ =
s L]
.f/ll\\ ( o~
<
N NTER P 0
T0 FLOOR CONNECTION ~
< 0
MODULAR = =
CODES: SEE NOTES |[= w
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x0 Rn_xwm
GM_.U.. e
En_mm.wam_
= Wik | |
EEEM_I?N
%SWRhiu
A 56'-0" 2 ZouEs
— ‘_ Eod
[—] —] =1 | = [— = —
18X24 3
b - ox»s.rz_zw.n»nm d MIN. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 2000 PSF
(LOCATION CONCRETE COMPRESSION STRENGTH 2500 PS|
MAY VARY) - IN 28 DAYS (FOUNDATION SUBJECT TO
ACCESS ® LOCAL APPROVAL)
I I
T Emmmjﬁm B ere ﬁncd_ W,. NOTES:
) 16°X16°X8" CONCRETE BLOCK FILLED T | STOOPS, LANDINGS, PORCHES, STAIRS BY OTHERS.
) Mmmummmmcmu%ﬁm mAw..wwvm.fvammummmv " “u TYPE, LOCATION, APPROVAL AND INSPECTION SUBJECT
= nu SUPPORTS ¢SHOWN HATOLEL: ON _ _ Hmmh.wwm%_ovczoai AND OR STATE AUTHORITY HAVING
B " .
PIER TYPE (A) oo : _
8X16 CONCRETE BLOCK AIS0LES) ! _
24"X24"X10" DEEP GROUND AHCFIOR : !
CONCRETE FOOTING (TYP.) UPLIFT CAPACITY 4__ _ PRESSURE TREATED MUD SILLS
P, o ot O el [P P
M re - ro rT T T 7 1 T _ HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED FASTENERS.
‘|II._L_W~._I!II!I_|mT_ ||||| B T T 1———Gr-——— e o i S i + ANY FASTENER THAT PENETRATES MUD SILL
) - 3 . 8- =3 L ) -3 %/ - e ¥ MUST BE GALVANIZED.
= _g" g _gn 1T "4-o 4'-p" 4'—ot I
5'—6" 56" 5'-6 5'-6 4'-6 5'_g" 56" , { _
. _ , = (113 NOTE:
29'-0" 11'-0" 12'—0" L] TVRCA. STANDARD, ACTUAL TOUNBATON COupEme M
J I USED, ALTERVATE  FOUNDARG Pus oy o o 8 o
I | . OTHERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
..H,_ OUND ANCHOR (TYPICAL) _ ~ E == S :
GR .
- . CORROBON LA e : “ # |®'| THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM PULL OUT TEST ON THE
i nozdz.,mowm nﬂmeﬂm m_v.onﬂ_ _“nﬂ. (oR mmm,_r IN vgo_mw OF NOT LESS THAN 1/4" »zozoql/nl I - ﬂ GROUND ANCHORS TO ESTABLISH MIN DESIGN CAPACITIES
WITH 10"(DEEP)X24"(WIDE) MI FOOTING REINFORC MORE THAN 1/2" IN ANY
e Al a 0 ot o o e L7 | e evo ‘w_m_mooe_‘.mm_wi\ DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS.
™ ELEVATIONS FOR VENTING | _ ( )
g X ) i g omomwma»mmno - REQUIREMENTS, (ACTUAL LOCATION I
5'-0 _ 5-0"  5-0 e | UPLIFT CAPACITY OF VENTS MY VARY) _ s | SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS FOR SHEARWALL TO FOUNDATION
L - - . 27, | e e e e e - L B STRAPPING REQUIREMENTS.
|||||| m%hl||L¢uLilllp +||i4m||u|| ] = = |
5 U U T e I ————— ——n IMAGE CAN BE MIRRORED
i o T | =
22'-7 e =1 | | P MAX
PIER TYPE (B \ _ |
H 16°X16°X8* CONCRETE BLOCK FILLED | - -
WITH GROUT WITH 2B°X28°X12* DEEP | | @ 22'-11
CONCRETE FOOTING ¢TYP) - RIDGE 1=
BEAM SUPPORTS (SHOWN HATCHED ON __| _
PLAN.) n — = f HITCH END e
ey 1| p——————————_— - _L I _
i {1 G U i
* AN o
| _ | b
|| B bered )
H w© “!! _uoxonm >Mm>v RO on SEE PORCH DETAIL PAGE
") ﬁ! crolREhor  UepET capapTy FOR ANCHOR INFORMATION.
| L i Ini SEE PAGE 14
llllllllllll L . (oL _le, | “
gl qﬁv [ S (1, SO,
— == | _ :
|||||||||| - 6'-8"
2'-5" L
. I DEC 102007
56'-0" @v

/" FOUNDATION PLAN — PERMANENT (OFF FRAME)

o/

THIS PLAN INDICATES A TYPICAL CRAWL SPACE FOUNDATION ONLY.
DESIGNED, BUILT AND APPROVED ON SITE BY OTHERS AND ARE SUBJECT

BASEMENT, SLAB, ETC.) MUST BE
TO LOCAL JURISDICTION,

OTHER TYPE FOUNDATIONS (IE: PIER,

Y.

APPROVED Y

MODULAR
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GALVANIZED FASTENERS. 5 =.W
ANY FASTENER THAT PENETRATES o b=
PRESSURE TREATED WOOD, MUST mms ;
BE_GALVINIZED. PT SILL PLATES. ETC. &2 =
SIMPSON PAHD42 STRAP TIE HOLD DOWN , 6 1/2" i | =
MIN. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 2000 PSF EMBED ,TRM WTH TIN SNIPS ABOVE 100 bF mmm L
GALVANIZED FASTENERS CONCRETE ow:nxmmm_oz STRENGTH 2500 PSI RIM JOIST IF REQUIRED. USE MINIMUM OF (7) @ (o o
: IN 28 DAYS (FOUNDATION SUBJECT TO 16d NAILS INTO RIM JOIST. LOCATED WITHIN x oo
ANY FASTENER THAT PENETRATES LOCAL APPROVAL) B~12" FROM EACH CORNER AND 32" 0.C. w3 w
PRESSURE TREATED WOOD, MUST MAX ENDWALLS AND SIDE WALLS W
SN - 0812 {1140 0 T N 1 30 3 (ALSO INSTALL PAHD42 STRAP TIE HOLD DOWN EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING o
AT EACH END OF EXTERIOR SHEARWALLS. o
16d COMMON NAIL INSTALLED FROM RIM
JOIST TO SILL PLATE AT 6" 0.C. AROUND SRR FLAN, FOR, Loea TN, 1 AMOFOAM SILL SEALER ”
TIPSR ENTIRE PERIMETER OF BUILDING. OR EQUAL
FOR COUNTERSINKING OF NUT ALS0 PROVIDE SIMPSON LTP4 (OR EQUAL) FROM
AND EXCESS BOLT CUT OFF TO BAND JOIST (THRU SHEATHING) TO SILL PLATE AT FASTEN CONNECTOR TO N7
" g RIM JOIST USING (4) 10d NAILS AND 2x8 SYP#2 P.T. MUD
AVOIDE ANCHOR BOLTS INTER— 16"0.C. ALONG SIDEWALLS (FIRST 6'—8" FROM I x #2 P.T. SILL
FERRING WITH FLOOR JOISTS. ENDWALLS) AND 24" ALONG ENDWALLS. TO SILL PLATE W/(2) 10d NAILS.
#8x2 1/2" WOOD SCREWS MAY B ] TAPCON INSTALLED i
USED IN LIEU OF NAILS, N = © 8'-0" ( 1/4" x 2 3/4
.. g L B HWH TYPICAL )
#10x4” WOOD SCR L 3 T
1/2°X15" ANCHOR BOLT, THREADED AT THE FROM RIM RAIL INTO ™ I 1- #4 REBAR CONTINUOUS
TOP AND SECURED WITH NUT AND WASHER. MUD SILL @ 16" 0/C. 23 IN LINTEL
= ANCHORS LOCATED AT CORNERS WITH FIRST i
= SUBSEQUENT ANCHOR SPACED 3'-0° O.C. FROM C i
£ = CORNER, ALL REMAINING ANCHORS SPACED 6'-0° H
. O.C. MAX. ON SIDEWALLS AND 2'-0* O.C. ON Bfnoar EXTERIOR FINISH
b ENDWALLS (SEE OPTION NOTE)
- 8"X8" CONTINUOUS CONC, TIE BEAM DETAIL A
e [~ #5 BAR SET VERTICAL AT EACH ANCHOR 1'-0" WITH No4 REBAR CONTINUOUS
= 3 BOLT LOCATION (SEE OPTION NOTE) FLOOR m.am_T/ =] WALL
“ 8 _2-#5 REBAR CONTINUOUS (MAYBE REQUIRED)
SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION MATELINE M, m AL TEDOW STRAPS AND COMMECTING
L HARDWARE WUST BE CERTIRED BY A
FOOTING MUST EXTEND BELOW FROST LINE. PROFESSIUAL ENGNEER 08 A RECOGZED
\J SECTION A (SEE PLAN THIS PAGE) OTSer o o % Rinouou, (0 TAE LORD 7355 s
m.!dg COLLIMN - AND fOR awg_ﬂﬂﬂ_..ﬁ«—_ﬁuﬁ? ASTM D3953-91.
( OPTION NOTE: IN LIEU OF ANCHOR BOLTS, PRE-MANUFACTURED MUDSILL ANCHORS (IE: SIMPLEX, Sl Al T
USP) MAY BE USED. IF USED, MUDSILL ANCHORS MUST BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO MFRS
INSTRUCTIONS AND ARE SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION.

EXTERIOR SIDEWALL

o Y i

Z
o
: =4
TN M A L T8 () TYP.MATE LINE PIERS GF MODULE M
FOOTING WITH 2—#4 " REBARS EACH WAY — | _\;\\... CONCRETE CAP S/ s, romaTon WAL, PIERS EXTERIOR FINISH EXTENDING ‘N =
REBARS EACH WAY- ..n._ 8 _li f— g SUBJECT TO LOCAL AUTHORITY AND OR OVER FOUNDATION b
4° CONCRETE CAP | M_Wm_m STATE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION WALL 7 G
- 8"x16"
PIER =1 F
= g
D [ — _Jw g e =1 / N
PLAN VIEW SECTION \ 0
_— 4" | = = g DETAIL A
T S = 8"X8" CONTINUOUS CONC,TIE BEAM I |
PIER TYPE B WITH No4 REBAR CONTINUOUS R A (o))
PIER TYPE A - WALL
8X16 CONCRETE BLOCK 16 ' X16"X8" CONCRETE BLOCK FILLED ﬂ v
24"X24"X10" DEEP WITH GROUT WITH 28"X28"X12” DEEP #5 VERTICAL BAR 4'-0" 0.C: =
AND AT EACH CORNER s
FILL CELLS W/CONCR
/3 PIER TYPE A /4 PIER TYPE B LLE YR )
C ( Bx16 CMU CONTINUOUS
FOUNDATION WALL i
=
o DEPTH BELOW GRADE
6, BOLTS SHALL HAVE NUT AND WASHERS INSTALLED, [a] IS SUBJECT TO LOCAL CODES

L. ALL FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN BOLTS SHALL BE ASTM A307. CONTINUOUS CONCRETE
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES. CLEARANCE FROM BOTTOM AND SIDES OF THE FOOTING. FOOTING (2500 Ps ol

2. ALL PIERS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OFB‘x8'x16° CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS 7. THE AREA UNDER FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATIONS CONCRETE MINIMUM) dlE(?
CONFORMING TO ASTM C20. MASDONRY UNITS SHALL BE LAID IN TYPE M OR S SHALL HAVE ALL VEGETATION, STUMPS, ROOTS, AND 2- #5 REBAR CONTINUQ lol< [
MORTAR DR COVERED WITH SURFACE BONDING CEMENT INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE FOREIGN MATERIAL REMOVED PRIOR TO THEIR CONSTRUCTION, 24" MIN. ﬂﬂo _\m,u 2% |'s
WITH ITS LISTING. PIER FOOTING SHALL BE AS DESCRIBED ABOVE. 8. THE FOUNDATION DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE NOMINAL. mv% /o) 22 |

3. ALL REINFORCEMENT BARS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM A615 GRADE &0, AN INCREASE IN MODULE WIDTH SHOULD BE EXPECTED ° o i i i .
REINFORCEMENT BARS SHALL BE EQUALLY SPACED AND PLACED WITH 3° DUE TO TO MODULAR EXPANSION, SETTING TOLERANCES, SECTION A Z|y B
CLEARANCE FROM BOTTOM AND SIDES OF THE FOOTING. ETC. THE FOUNDATION CONTRACTOR SHOULD CONSULT EHEIEHE |

4. ALL PIERS SHALL BE CAPPED WITH 4’ SOLD CONC CAP, AND WITH THE MANUFACTURER OF THE MODULES PRIOR TO HEIRI g &
2x8 SYP PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATES, CONSTRUCTION OF THE FOUNDATION TO DETERMINE THE OPTIONAL METHOD - ] Q>
FULL LENGTH OF PIER, AMOUNT OF INCREASED WIDTH TO BE ADDED TO THE .

S. SOIL CAPACITY SHOWN ON THE PLAN IS ASSUMED. IF THE ACTUAL SOIL NOMINAL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ABOVE. NOTE: . cmn ‘— D NEQN m
BEARING CAPACITY IS LESS THAN 2000PSF, THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER MUST BE 5. TERRAIN SURROUNDING THE FOUNDATION WALL SHALL THS FOUNGATION. PLAN 15 PROVIDED, FOR' REFERENGE AS A STOOPS, LANDINGS, PORCHES, STAIRS B ERS. =
CONSULTED FOR REQUIRED ALTERNATE FOUNDATION DESIGN, FOOTING SHALL BE o BE GRADED TO DRAIN SURFACE WATER A\AY FRem TOPICAL STANDARD. ACTUAL FOUNDATION CONDIIONS MUST TYPE, LOCATION, APPROVAL AND INSPE SUBJECT S

i FOR UTY IF THIS 1S TO BE

PLACED ON NON-EXPANSIVE SOILS ONLY, THE FOUNDATION WALLS, h o A b T R BTG B Hmm".oo»_. AUTHORITY AND OR STATE A [ 3
OTHERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SDICTION. P AlE 32
JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY. B & |
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